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A name you can trust

NORTHERN GOLF OFFICE BEATERS:

PRESIDENT

1900-1
1902-3
1904-5
1906-7
1908-9

JS Clemons

TC Archer

S Eardley — Wilmot
S Eardley — Wilmot
S Eardley — Wilmot

1910-11 TC Archer Jnr.

1912-13
1914-19
1920-21
1922-23
1924-25
1926-26
1928-27
1930-31
1932-33
1934-35
1936-37
1938-39
1940-41
1942-43
1946-47
1948-49
1950-51
1952-53
1954-55
1956-57
1958-59
1960-61
1964-65
1966-67
1968-69
1970-71
1972-73
1974-75
1976-77
1978-79
1980-81
1982-83
1984-85
1986-87
1988-89
1990-91
1992-93
1994-95
1996-97
1998-99
2000-01
2002-03
2004-05
2006-07
2008-09
2010-11
2012-13
2014-15
2016-17
2018-19
2020 -21
2022 -23

PO Fysh
World War 1
S Eardley — Wilmot
WS Johnstone
GP Potter
GP Potter
GP Potter
LA Cuff

LA Cuff

WJ Melrose
LB Harris
NG Gatenby
LB Harris

LA Cuff

LA Cuff

LB Harris

LB Harris

LG Thyne

LB Harris

SB Freeland
SB Freeland
LR Wastell
AN Halliwell
EW Farrer
MM Bramich
ARJ Hall

AW Vaughan
FW Woods
LR Wastell
DJ Halliwell
LK Rae

DI Dixon

T McCauley
FW Woods
TL Atkinson
RC Nichols
L R Wastell
DI Dixon

TL Atkinson
JM Fennell
GJ Harper
GJ Harper
GJ Harper
GJ Harper
AN Dennis
DG Cameron
DG. Cameron
DG Cameron
DG Cameron
DG Cameron
G Williams
G Williams

SECRETARY PRESIDENT

D Black 1901-2 JS Clemons/TC Archer

LA Cuff 1903-4 S Eardley — Wilmot

H Fraser 1905-6 S Eardley — Wilmot

H Fraser 1907-8 S Eardley — Wilmot

H Fraser 1909-10 S Eardley — Wilmot

LA Cuff 1911-12 R O’Connor

LA Cuff 1913-14 WR Bennell
1919-20 S Eardley — Wilmot

A Raebourn 1921-22 WS Johnstone

HW Lee/LA Cuff 1923-24 GP Potter

GR Collins 1925-26 GP Potter

GR Collins 1927-28 GP Potter

GR Collins 1929-30 GP Potter

GR Collins 1931-32 LA Cuff

GR Collins 1933-34 WJ Melrose

GR Collins 1935-46 LB Harris

GR Collins 1937-38 NG Gatenby

GR Collins 1939-40 LB Harris

GR Collins/LA Cuff 1941-42 LA Cuff

GC Weatherhead 1942-46 World War 11

Captain H Lord 1947-48 LA Cuff

HS Mercer 1949-50 LB Harris

LG Thyne 1951-52 LB Harris

Brigadier WC Smith 1953-54 LGThyne

Brigadier WC Smith 1955-56 LGThyne

Brigadier WC Smith 1957-58 SB Freeland

DH Borton 1959-60 LRWastell

DH Borton 1961-62 W Henderson

DH Borton 1965-66 AN Halliwell

DH Borton 1967-68 EW Farrer

DH Borton/LR Wastell 1969-70 MM Bramich

DH Borton 1971-72 ARJ Hall

DH Borton 1973-74 AW Vaughan

NW Clarke 1975-76 FW Woods

NW Clarke 1977-78 LRWastell

NW Clarke 1979-80 DJ Halliwell

NW Clarke 1981-82 LK Rae

NW Clarke 1983-84 DI Dixon

NW Clarke 1985-86T McCauley

NW Clarke 1987-88 FW Woods

TL Morton 1989-90 TL Atkinson

TL Morton 1991-92 RC Nichols

TL Morton 1993-94 LR Wastell

TL Morton 1995-96 DI Dixon

TL Morton 1997-98 TL Atkinson

TL Morton 1999-00 DG Cameron

TL Morton 2001-02 GJ Harper

TL Morton 2003-04 GJ Harper

TL Morton 2005-06 GJ Harper

TL Morton 2007-08 AN Dennis

S Toleman 2009-10 DG Cameron

B Eaton 2011-12 DG Cameron

Mrs A Martin/R Fitzgerald 2013-14 DG Cameron

RH Sindorff 2015-16 DG Cameron

RH Sindorff 2017-18 DG Cameron

RH Sindorff 2019-20 G Williams

RH Sindorff 2021-22 G Williams

RH Sindorff 2023-24 G Williams/GGiriffin

SECRETARY
LA Cuff

LA Cuff/NS Baird

H Fraser

H Fraser

H Fraser

LA Cuff

LA Cuff

A Raebourn

HW Lee

GR Collins

GR Collins

GR Collins

GR Collins

GR Collins

GR Collins

GR Collins

GR Collins

LG Thyne

GC Weatherhead

Captain H Lord

LG Thyne
LG Thyne
Brigadier WC Smith
Brigadier WC Smith
DH Borton
DH Borton
DH Borton
DH Borton
DH Borton
DH Borton
DH Borton
NW Clarke
NW Clarke
NW Clarke
NW Clarke
NW Clarke
NW Clarke
NW Clarke
NW Clarke/TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton
TL Morton/S Toleman
S Toleman/B Eaton
B Eaton/Mrs A Martin
C Mathews
RH Sindorff
RH Sindorff
RH Sindorff

RH Sindorff

J Murray




1901
1904
1907
1910
1913
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1934
1937

A name you can trust

Men’s Northern Amateur Championship

HJ Haines
Leonard Cuff
Thomas Archer Jnr
Eustace S Headlam
R O’Connor

JH Savigny

Hugh P Smith
Gerald Potter
Raymo Field
Terrance Brown
Laurie Thyne

GA (Peter) Brown

1940- 45 World War 11

1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2020
2023

Alf Bishop

Ken Maroney

GA. (Peter) Brown
GA. (Peter) Brown
David Dixon
Dennis Mulcahy
Bruce McClure
Doug Thorp

Don Cameron
Garry Harper
David Murray

Tim d ‘Emden
Michael Leedham
Brett Johns

Greg Radford
Michael Leedham
Brett Partridge
Michael Leedham
John Cassidy
John Cassidy
Greg Longmore
Paul Marshall
Greg Longmore
Craig Hancock
Ronan Filgate
Jack Tregaskisjago

1902 Leonard Cuff
1905 R O’Connor

1908 Hugh P Smith
1911 R O’Connor

1914  Gerald Potter
1920 Thomas Archer Jnr.
1923 Eustace S Headlam
1926 Eustace S Headlam
1929 Terrance Brown
1932 GA (Peter) Brown
1935 Terrance Brown
1938 GA (Peter) Brown
1946  Joe Bishop

1949 GA (Peter) Brown
1952 Ken Maroney
1955 GA (Peter) Brown
1958  Athol Brown

1961 Don Cameron
1964 Duncan Grant
1967  Athol Shephard
1970  Athol Shephard
1973 Don Cameron
1976 Colin Stott

1979 Paul Beard

1982 Peter Gray

1985 Doug Thorp

1988 Guy Bellchambers
1991 Michael Leedham
1994  Paul Marshall
1997  Errol Lohrey

2000 Michael Leedham
2003 Robin Hodgetts
2006  John Cassidy
2009 John Cassidy
2012 Sam Rawlings
2015 Greg Longmore
2018  Andrew Phillips
2021  Josh Molendyk

1903
1906
1909
1912
1915
1921
1924
1927
1930
1933
1936
1939
1947
1950
1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

Leonard Cuff

R O’Connor

Thomas Archer jnr.

Thomas Archer Jnr
-19 World War 1

Hugh P Smith

Thomas Archer Jnr.

Eustace S Headlam

GA (Peter) Brown

GA (Peter) Brown

GA (Peter) Brown

GA (Peter) Brown

GA (Peter) Brown

GA (Peter) Brown

Jock Bain

Athol Shephard

Athol Shephard

Athol Shephard

Duncan Grant

Roy Stott

Don Cameron

Colin Stott

Phillip Brown

Elliott Booth

Brett Johns

Elliott Booth

Peter Westfield

Mathew Goggin

Errol Lohrey

Michael Leedham

Michael Lambert

Robin Hodgetts

Sean Harris

John Cassidy

Nathan Gatehouse

Sam Manix - Geeves

Joey Bower

Isaac Roberts




1928
1931
1934
1937
1946
1949
1952
1955
1958
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2009
2012
2015
2018
2020

G W Hawker

R E Richards
Jock Wilkes

G C Hinman
Gerry Wise
Don Brown
Athol Shephard
Keith Targett
Harry May

Dr R P (Pip) Booth
Don Halliwell
John Martin
Rod Lethborg
Robin Murfett
Adrian Dennis
C S | Mitchell
Athol Shephard
Darryl Liddell
Brian Bird

Greg Radford
Jason Quill
Robert Carrick
Andrew Wright
Gene Saunders
Nathan Bakes
Adam Ring
Alex House
Michael Routledge
Jack McNiff
Robbie Johns *

A name you can trust

Men’s Northern Amateur Handicap

1929 | Wyly

1932 C Mills
1935 G C Hinman
1938 TR Lee

1947  Gerry Wise

1950 Laurie Thyne
1953 Noel Matthews
1956 | J Southerwood
1959* Ray Summers
1961  Graham Hollister
1964 Duncan Grant
1967 R M Wallace
1970 Bruce Frith

1973  David Scott

1976  Tony Hillier

1979 Terry Street

1982 Frank Buckley
1985 Doug Thorp

1988 Guy Bellchambers
1991 Ray Smith

1994  Paul Marshall
1997  Errol Lohrey
2000 James Proverbs
2003 Robin Hodgetts
2006 John Cassidy
2010 Josh Hill

2013 Riley Krushka
2016 Sam Manix — Geeves
2019  Joey Bower

2022 Matthew Johnson

* Joint Winners

dba

Country Club

1930
1933
1936

W H McDonald
R E Richards
FV Youl

1939 — 1945 World War 2

1948
1951
1954
1957
1959*
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2011
2014
2017
2020
2023

Jack Williams
Ray Summers
Athol Shephard
Athol Shephard
Allan Halliwell
Dr R P (Pip) Booth
Denzel Williams
Lance Hawkins
Robert Russell
Jack Allen

Terry Street
David Scott
Brett Johns
Grahame Johnstone
Glen Myer

John Cassidy
Garry Harper
David House
Josh Hull
Graeme Steel
Mitch Van Noord
Cameron Bell
Kade Philpott
Craig Hancock
Neil Sculthorpe *
James Robinson




1959 Bryan Joyce
1962 Don Cameron
1965

1968

1971

1974

1977 Robin Phillips
1980 Robert Carrick
1983 Robert Carrick
1986 Gary Smith
1989 Greg Radford
1992 Paul Wootton
1995 Ben Townsend
1998 Ben McMaster
2001  Craig Hancock
2004 Adam Ring
2007 Alex Males
2010 Sam Rawlings
2013 Luke Gilbert
2016  Joel Lunson
2019 Joey Bower
2022 Isaac Roberts

A name you can trust

Northern Junior Boys Amateur Championship

1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
1917
2020
2023

Don Halliwell
Don Cameron

Robert Carrick
Shayne Walker
Gary Smith
Greg Radford
Nathan Batten
Luke Wilson
Craig Hancock
Adam Ring
Kalem Richardson
Sam Eiszele
Sam Rawlings
Elijah Stanley
Joey Bower
Ronan Filgate
Jonty Lunson

1961
1964
1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021
2023

Don Cameron
lan Clarke
David Good

Stuart Pittman
Philip Watson
Gary Smith
David Pretorius
Stuart Shea
Brendon Allanby
Scott Redman
Stuart Gray
Adam Ring
Ryan McCarthy
Mitch Van Noord
Ben Elliott

Gus Burrell

Jack Blair

Jack Blair
jdpnty Lunson

1999
2002
2005
2008
011

2014
2017
2020
2023

Aname you can trust

Northern Girls Junior Amateur Championship

Anna McFarlane
Jessica Oakes
Ashlee Dewhurst

Not Played
Not Played
Hallie Meaburn
Jorjah Bailey
Jorjah Bailey

2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021

Anna McFarlane
Laura Richards
Ashlee Dewhurst
Sarah Johnstone
Not Played
Zahara Lemon
Lily Caelli

Jorjah Bailey

2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

Michelle Williams
Laura Richards
Kalynda Cowen
Clare Russell
Not Played
Lily Caelli
Lily Caelli

Jorjah Bailey
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Women’s Northern Amateur Championship

1902 Miss L Burrows

1905 Mrs A Youl

1908 Miss Lucy Arthur
1911 Miss Lucy Arthur
1914  Miss E Burrows
1920  Miss E Faulkner
1923  Mrs Lucy Harrison
1926  Miss N Cuff

1929  Miss N Cuff

1932  Mrs Lucy Harrison
1935 Mrs Ruth Dowling
1938 Mrs LA Gibson

1947  Mrs Ruth Dowling
1950 Mrs Ruth Dowling
1953  Miss Bud Parsons
1956 Mss Bernice Cobbett
1959  Miss Bernice Cobbett
1962  Mrs Marj Williams
1965 Mrs Carmie Conroy
1968 Mrs NG Gatehouse
1971  Mrs Daph Peck
1974  Mrs Pricilla May
1977  Mrs Pricilla May
1980 Mrs Keryn Henry
1983 Miss Jane Donohue
1986 Mrs Louise Russell
1989  Miss Debra Brinkley
1992  Mrs Di Baker

1995 Miss Mandy Bonney
1998 Miss Jenny Frost
2001  Miss Jenny Frost
2004 Miss Cassie Blazely
2007 Miss Tammy Hall
2010 Miss Tammy Hall
2013  Miss Tammy Hall
2015 Miss Zahara Lemon (Nov) *
2018 Miss Sarah Johnstone
2021 Miss Jorjah Bailey

Played twice in 2015

1903 Miss Lucy Arthur
1906 Miss Lucy Arthur
1909 Miss Lucy Arthur
1912  Miss Lucy Arthur

1915-1918 World War 1

1921  Mrs Lucy Harrison
1924  Mrs Lucy Harrison
1927 Miss N Cuff

1930 Mrs HG Doolan
1933 Miss M Jones
1936  Miss B Perry

1939-1945 World War 11

1948 Mrs Ruth Dowling
1951  Mrs Ruth Dowling
1954  Miss Bernice Cobbett
1957  Miss Bud Parsons
1960 Mrs Daph Peck
1963  Mrs Marj Williams
1966 Mrs Daph Peck
1969 Mrs Carmie Conroy
1972  Mrs Carmie Conroy
1975  Mrs Pricilla May
1978 Mrs Carmie Conroy
1981  Miss Jane Donohue
1984  Miss Tammy Hall
1987 Miss Debra Brinkley
1990 Miss Debra Brinkley
1993 Miss Tammy Hall
1996 Miss L Farrell

1999 Miss Tammy Hall
2002 Miss Tammy Hall
2005 Miss Tammy Hall
2008 Miss Tammy Hall
2011 Miss Tammy Hall
2014  Miss Tammy Hall
2016  Miss Tammy Hall
2019  Miss Tammy Hall
2022 Mrs Zahara Rehrmann

1904
1907
1910
1013
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1934
1937
1946
1949
1952
1955
1958
1961
1964
1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2017
2020
2023

Miss Lucy Arthur
Miss Lucy Arthur
Miss Lucy Arthur
Miss E Burrows
Miss E Burrows
Mrs Lucy Harrison
Mrs SG Curtis
Mrs Lucy Harrison
Miss B Perry
Mrs Littlechild
Miss B Perry
Mrs Ruth Dowling
Miss Bernice Cobbett
Mrs Ruth Dowling
Miss Bernice Cobbett
Mrs Daph Peck
Mrs Marj Williams
Mrs Carmie Conroy
Mrs Carmie Conroy
Mrs Carmie Conroy
Mrs Pricilla May
Mrs Dennie Withercombe
Mrs Lorraine Lightfoot
Miss Jane Donohue
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Jenny Archer
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Sarah Johnstone (Feb) *
Miss Hallie Meaburn
Miss Jorjah Bailey
M/s Zahara Lemon




1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2022

2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021
2024

[}
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Northern Golf Women’s City Week

Frances Hudson Riverside 1997 Dawn Fenton Riverside
Mary Dowling Launceston 1999 Jan Gibbins Devonport
Beth Gibson Mowbray 2001 Jenni Jago Launceston
Dawn Fenton Riverside 2003 Judy Pedle y Launceston
Leonie Triffitt Riverside 2005 Margaret Kemsley Launceston
Jess Redshaw Riverside 2007 Cheryl Cocker Mowbray
Vicki Middleton Riverside 2009 Jennifer Greenbhill Claremont
Fiona Batty Riverside 2011 Jenny Hubbard Launceston
Josephine Perry Launceston 2013 Joan Higgins Launceston
Glenda Embrey Mowbray 2015 Jan Hayes Riverside
Glenda Embrey Mowbray 2017 Jillian Bye Prospect Vale
Sharon Ellis Launceston 2019 Kaye Morse Devonport
Jan Waller Launceston 2021 Patsy Muir Prospect Vale

Flur King Ulverstone 2023 Zane Healy Mowbray

’ *
A name you can trust
Northern Golf Women’s Country Week Teams

Thirlstane 2001 Exeter 2002 Devonport

Exeter 2004 Exeter 2005 Longford

Longford 2007 George Town 2008 St Marys

George Town 2010 Scamander River 2011 Wynyard

Scamander River 2013 Freycinet 2014 Exeter

St Helens 2016 Exeter 2017 Exeter

Exeter 2019 Penguin 2020 Bridport

Moorina 2022 St Helens 2023 St Helens

Georgetown

-« drummond golf

Launceston




2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022

A name you can trust

East Coast Masters
Scamander River & St Helens Golf Clubs

Women

Sue Hayes

Sue Hayes

Dorothy Weedon
Dot Hardcastle
Dot Hardcastle
Lesley Kellaway
Dianne Chellew
Helen Keawczyk
Pauline Jenkins
Dianne Rattray

Not Played

Not played

g
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Scamander River
Scamander River
Scamander River
Scamander River
Scamander River
Scamander River
Ulverstone

St Helens
Colebrook
Moorina

Northern Golf Women’s 18 Hole Stroke & 18 Hole Stableford

Men
Alister Almond Ulverstone 80
Wayne Darlington Scamander River 80
Paul Dentler Scamander River 80
Steve Hibbs St Helens 85
Pat Davis St Helens 89
Peter Cecil St Helens 81
Noel Mc Roberts Kingston Beach 92
Shane Percy Moorina 77
Joe Rattray Moorina 81
Graham Thompson  Scamander River 72
Not Played
Not Played
0
Iris Meek June Atkinson
2017 Lily Caelli Jillian Bye
2018 Amanda Smith Margaret Devenoges
2019 Amanda Smith Margaret Devenoges
2020 Lily Caelli Lyn Mullins
2921 Jorjah Bailey Libby Lawson
2022  Amanda Smith Glenda Embery
2023  Lindsay French Joscelyn Hewitt

Frances Hudson

Di Healey
Marj Colvill

Rebecca Gottschalk

Elaine Barrett

Karlene Cuthburton

Jane Robbins
Mary Arnold

Shirley Atkinson

Cheryl Atkins

Robyn Hatton

Jan Main
Julie Berne

Tammy Hall

Glenda Embery
Lindsay French
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Northern Golf: Men’s B Grade Amateur Championship

2017 Lindsay Rhodes Longford 2018 Jarryd Battle  Prospect VA
019 Not Played 2020 Jack Love Greens Beach
2021 Glenn Byrnes Prospect Vale 2022 Rick Woolley Prospect Vale

. ]
NORTHERN
GOLF

Northern Golf: Men’s C Grade Amateur Championship

2017  Cameron Page Launceston 2018 Paul Sykes Poatina
2019 Not Played 2020 Darren Nichol Scottsdale
2021  Jasper Kubank Ulverstone 2022 Cooper Bassett Launceston

Judy Elphinstone Shield (Pennant)
GOLE North vs. North West Coast Div 1 Pennant Challenge

A name you can trust

2004 Mowbray 2005  Ulverstone 2006  Launceston
2007 Launceston 2008 Launceston 2009  Smithton

2010 Not Held 2011 Riverside 2012  Not Held
2013 Mowbray 2014  Smithton 2015  Launceston
2016 Riverside 2017  Prospect Vale 2018  Prospect Vale
2019 Smithton 2020 Not Played (Covid -19) 2021 Prospect Vale
2022 Launceston 2023 Riverside




Watterson Shield (Pennant)

North vs. North West Division 2 Pennant Challenge

1950 Riverside 1951 Devonport 1952 Riverside 1953 Mowbray
1954  Mowbray 1955 Riverside 1956  Seabrook 1957 Launceston
1958 Launceston 1959 Launceston 1960 Devonport 1961 Devonport
1962 Seabrook 1963  Smithton 1964 Launceston 1965 Mowbray
1966  Seabrook 1967 Riverside 1968 Launceston 1969 Burnie
1970 Seabrook 1971 Riverside 1972 Launceston 1974  Smithton
1975 Launceston 197671987 Not Held 1988 Launceston 1989 Port Sorell
1990 George Town 1991  Smithton 1992  Smithton 1993 Mowbray
1994  Launceston 1995  Smithton 1996 Riverside 1997 Ulverstone
1098 Launceston 1999 Seabrook 2000 Launceston 2001 Launceston
2002 Riverside 2003 Riverside 2004 Longford 2005 Launceston
2006 Launceston 2007  Burnie 2008 Riverside 2009 Riverside
2010 Not Played 2011 Riverside 2012  Greens Beach 2013 Woynyard
2014 Scamander River 2015 Riverside 2016 Greens Beach 2017 Burnie
2018 Thirlstane 2019 Penguin 2020 Covid-19 2021 Launceston

2022 Launceston

Carmie Conroy Shield (Pennant)

North vs. North West Division 3 Pennant Challenge
The Carmie Plate (shield as it has come to be known) was donated by one of the North West most prolific winner of championships, Mrs Carmie
Conroy, Carmi began, golf as a junior (Carmie Matthews) at Wynyard and began winning championships at club level in her early teens. After
marring Ken (a bank manager) she found herself in other parts of Tasmania where you will see her name on the championships boards. Carmie
represented Tasmania as a team member and for many years was a stalwart member of the Northern Team. Her name is recorded for winning a
host of Northern and North Western Championships titles, Women foursome and Mixed Foursome Championships. A life member of her clubs
Seabrook and Wynyard, Carmie still attends most of the golfing events held in the State and on the mainland. She is one of the best known golfers
in Tasmania. (Written in 2000)

1989 Seabrook 1990 Launceston 1991 Shearwater 1992 Greens Beach

1993 Riverside 1994  Riverside 1995  Launceston 1996 Riverside

1997 Riverside 1998 Riverside 1999 Riverside 2000 Riverside

2001  Burnie 2002  Burnie 2003 Longford 2004 Not Played

2005 Wynyard 2006  Mowbray 2007 Wpynyard 2008 Riverside

2009 Mowbray 2010 Not Played 2011  Greens Beach 2012 Ulverstone

2013 Greens Beach 2014  Sheffield 2015 Riverside 2016 Prospect Vale

2017  Exeter 2018  Exeter 2019  Wpynyard 2020 Not Played (Covid-19)
2021  Seabrook 2022 Launceston 2023 Launceston

10




0

Northern Regional Handicap Final - North vs. East Coast

.
@ Cons Pearce Handicap Pennant Trophy (Pennant)

A name you can Trust

(The Cons Pearce Shield was donated by the Longford Golf Club and named with the approval of Mrs Constance Pearce.

The shield is for a playoff between the winners on the East Coast and Northern District handicap pennant teams, with the winner
going on to the Women'’s State Finals.

Cons Pearce began playing golf as a junior (Constance Allwright) in the south of the state. Cons and her husband Bryan lived many
years at Parkham near Deloraine where for many years she was a member of the Deloraine Golf Club before moving to Hadspen
she joined the Riverside Golf Club where she was a formable match player, played A Grade for Riverside; Cons was a member of
the Women’s Northern Team on many occasions; Early in the 1960’s Cons was elected to the NTLGD, in 1972 she became a
member of the State Women’s Council, served a term as Secretary 1977 — 1980,Cons was President on the NTLGD and Vice
President of the TLGU, a State selector 1978 — 1985,President TLGU 1982 — 1986, she was elected Vice President to the ALGU .
Committee and Life member of the NTLGD and TLGU)

1996 Riverside 1997 Riverside 1998 Scottsdale

1999  George Town 2000 Greens Beach 2001 Greens Beach
2002  Greens Beach 2003 George Town 2004 Scamander River
2005 Scamander River 2006 Scamander River 2007 Greens Beach
2008 Longford 2009 Not Played 2010 Riverside

2011  Riverside 2012 Greens Beach 2013 Greens Beach
2014  Scamander River 2015 Riverside 2016  Greens Beach
2017 St Helens 2018 Prospect Vale 2019 Scamander River
2020 Not Played (Covid-19) 2021 St Helens 2022 Launceston

2023  Launceston 2024 St Helens

‘.‘Q’ PHIL HUGHES
OFFICE SOLUTIONS
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A name you can trust

1966 Gwen Moyle Seabrook 1967
1968 Alison Schneider Longford 1969
1970 Rhoda Stubbs Devonport 1971
1972 Sheena Butler Longford 1973
1974  Marj Cahill Exeter 1975
1976  Gloria Holmes St Marys 1977
1978 Joyce Scott Scottsdale 1979
1980 Helen Hopewell Greens Beach 1981
1982  Nicole Smith Deloraine 1983
1984 Pauline Lancaster  Penguin 1985
1986 Colleen McGee St Marys 1987
1988 Pearl Fletcher St Helens 1989
1990 Nancy Bowles Longford 1991
1992 Delmar Bowden Penguin 1993
1994  Lesley Burns St Marys 1995
1996 Leah-Anne King St Mary 1997
1998  Annette Bryan George Town 1999
2000 Carole Gun son St Marys 2001
2002 Sue Etch ells Bridport 2003
2004 Cindy Bowkett Exeter 2005
2006 Helen Haines Flinders Island 2007
2008 Tracey Etchells Bridport 2009
2010 Marilyn Butler George Town 2011
2012  Susan Hayes Scamander- River 2013
2014  Judy Freiboth Scamander River 2015
2016 Lyn Mullins Moorina 2017
2018  Evon Ford Exeter 2019
2020 Trish Nichol Bridport 2021
2022 Dianne Chellow St Helens 2023
2024 Jane Gibson George Town
o j |

Eileen Holloway
Alison Schneider
Sheena Butler
Peg Hardier
Yvonne Cavern
Maize Nolan

Jill Kettle

Elaine Groves
Fay Maher
Yvonne Cavern
Chris Coates
Sue Newton
Leah-Anne King
Julie Summers
Kim Shepherd
Pam Dick
Susan Hayes
Susan Hayes

Northern Golf: Women’s Country Week
Beau Lyne & Ruth Dowling Trophy

Devonport
Longford
Longford
Exeter

St Marys

St Marys
Bridport
Ringarooma
Queenstown
St Marys
Moorina
George Town
St Helens
Deloraine
Rosebery
Shearwater
Longford
Longford

Wendy Cuthbert son Exeter

Thelma Berne
Vicki Towns

Annette Bryan
Susan Hayes

EAST COAST MEN’S PENNANT

1966 Campbell Town 1967
1969 Malahide 1070
1972 St Marys 1973
1975 Malahide 1976
1978 St Marys 1979
1981 Malahide 1982
1984 Campbell Town 1985
1987 St Marys 1988
1990 St Marys 1991
1993 St Marys 1994
1996 St Marys 1997
1999 St Marys 2000

Campbell Town
St Marys
Campbell Town
Ben Lomond
Ben Lomond

St Marys

St Helens

St Marys

St Marys

St Marys

St Marys

12

Longford

George Town
George Town
Scamander- River

Jan Bird Freycinet
Marion Green St Helens
Jenny Hatton Exeter
Pat Wilkinson George Town
Tania Thompson Moorina
Kareena Gale St Helens

1968 St Marys

1971 St Marys

1973 St Marys

1977 Malahide

1980 Malahide

1983 Campbell Town

1986 St Marys

1989 St Marys

1992 St Marys

1995 St Marys

1998 St Marys




Northern Women’s Foursome Championship

A name you can trust

2016  Tammy Hall — Deidre Panton Launceston 2017 Julie Berne — Lily Caelli Prospect Vale

2018  Anna Henry — Amanda Smith Launceston/Riverside 2019 Alex Hansen — Amanda Smith Riverside
2020 Maree Coulson — Narelle Hayes Launceston 2021 Katrina Archer & Sally Gibb PVGC&L'’ton
2022 Not Played 2023 Jorjah Bailey — Kirri Piper Launceston

Northern Men’s Foursome Championship

A name you can trust

1925 Thomas C Archer — H E Slater 1926 Thomas Archer — H E Slater
1927 R O’Connor — W J Savigny 1928 C R Hawker — G C Hinman

1929 C R Hawker — G C Hinman 1930 Raymo Field — Eustace Headlam
1931 W H McDonald — E C Whitchurch 1932 Frank Thyne — Laurie Thyne
1933  Frank Thyne — Laurie Thyne 1934 Peter Brown — H S Mercer

1935 RV Bayles — F Woodroofe 1936 RV Bayles—TA Lee

1937 Peter Brown — Laurie Thyne 1938 RV Bayles — F Woodroffe

1939 — 1945 World War 2 — Not Played 1946  Alf Bishop — Roy Bishop

1947  Joe Bishop — Ken Maroney 1948 Joe Bishop — Ken Maroney

1949  Alf Bishop — Roy Bishop 1950 Geoff Quigley — Brickie Southerwood
1951  Peter Brown — Ken Maroney 1952  Frank Matthews — Athol Shephard
1953 P Cartledge — Roy Stott 1954  Joe Bishop — Mervyn Quigley
1955 Rex Barnes — W H Gilligan 1956  Max Bramich — Athol Shephard
1957  Cliff Jeffery — Bill Ross 1958 Max Bramich — Athol Shephard
1959  Don Halliwell — Harry May 1960 Max Bramich — Athol Shephard
1961  David Dixon — Ken Hancock 1962 Dr Pip Booth — Ray Summers
1963 Laurie Caelli — Robert Dixon 1964  Don Halliwell — Harry May

1965 Athol Brown — Athol Shepherd 1966 Mervyn Green — Ron Winnett
1967 Mervyn Green — Ron Winnett 1968 Doug Thorp — Neil Wells

1969 Doug Thorp — Neil Wells 1970 Mervyn Kay — Roy Stott

1971 Doug Thorp — Neil Wells 1972 Don Cameron — Paul Kelly

1973  David Hamilton — Denzel Williams 1974 Don Cameron — Paul Kelly

1975 Don Cameron — Michael Leedham 1976  Graeme Gregory — Jock Whilliams
1977  Jack Allen — Tony Hillier 1978 B Campbell — Kevin McLean
1979  James Dravolin — Ray Smith 1980 Shane Eiszele — Garry Harper
1981  Shane Eiszele — Garry Harper 1982 David Johns — Phillip Waller
1983 Gary Smith — Ray Smith 1984  Gary Smith — Ray Smith

1985 Shane Eiszele — Garry Harper 1986 Gary Smith — Phillip Watson
1987  Frank Pfundt — Brian Walker 1988 Robbie Carrick — Robert Giblin
1989 Nigel Donachie — K Dixon 1990 Gary Colgrave — Peter Westfield
1991  Corey Ackerly — Brett Partridge 1992 Shane Eiszele — Garry Harper
1993 Robbie Carrick — David Johns 1994 Adam Holden — Paul Marshall
1995 Ben Townsend — Jason Wagner 1996 Tim Cassidy — S Graham

1997  Simon Bingley — Graeme Steel 1998 Ron Davey — Bradley Bone

1999 — 2015 Not Played 2016  Mark Stubbs — James Pyke
2017  Mark Stubbs — James Pyke 2018 Heath Bailey — Darren Bassett
2019 Neil O’Brien — James Pyke 2020 Kurt Davies — Robert Johns

2021  Jack Blair & Craig Mowat 2022 Not Played

2023 Greg Longmore — Josh Moledyk
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NORTHERN
L

Northern Mixed Foursome Championship

A name you can trust

1925
1927
1929
1931
1933
1935
1937

G C Smith — Mrs G Grubb
Eustace Headlam — Miss N Cuff
Terence Brown — Mrs Wayne
Lloyd Harris — Mrs W Henry

W J Savigny — Mrs Lucy Harrison
Terence Brown — Mrs Wayne

W J Savigny — Miss B Perry

1939 — 1945 World War 2 — Not Played

1947  Joe Bishop — Miss M Harrison

1949 J H P Smith — Miss J Mason

1951  Laurie Thyne — Miss J L Abbott

1953  Laurie Thyne — Mrs J L Abbott

1955 Don Brown — Mrs T W Davies

1957  Athol Shephard — Miss Bud Parsons
1959 Athol Brown - Mrs Daph Peck

1961  Mervyn Green — Mrs M Young

1963 Ron Winnett — Mrs Daph Peck

1965 Ray Summers — Mrs Joy Summers
1974  Don Cameron — Miss Lynne Short
1976  Athol Shephard — Mrs Carmie Conroy
1978 Kevin McLean — Mrs D Krushka
1980 Bill Wellington — Mrs Leonie Pallett
1982 Ray Smith — Mrs Daph Peck

1984  Peter Saggers — Mrs R Webb

1986 Robbie Carrick — Mrs Louise Russell
1988 Peter Westfield — Mrs Raylene Wells
1990 Phillip Waller — Miss Jayne Cowan
1992  Phillip Waller — Mrs Jayne Waller
1994  Michael Leedham — Mrs Pip Leedham
1996 David House — Mrs Yvonne Harrison
1998 Drew Hallam — Miss Kerry Nicholls
2000 Harry Lockett — Mrs Jenny Frost
2002 S Heathcote — Miss C Bakes

2004 Alan Brett — Mrs Judy Peltzer

2006 —2024  Not Played

SAUNDERS

1926 Eustace Headlam — Miss N Cuff
1928 Raymo Field — Mrs G Grubb

1930 A G Cuff — Mrs H Doolan

1932 C Mills — Mrs R Wall

1934 G C Hinman — Mrs S K Stackhouse
1936 W J Savigny — Miss B Perry

1938 RV Bayles — Miss M Harrison

1946  Peter Brown — Miss M Harrison

1948 Ken Maroney — Miss Bernice Cobbett
1950 Alf Bishop — Ruth Dowling

1952 Dr Pip Booth — Mrs Kim Booth

1954  Ken Maroney — Miss Bernice Cobbett
1956 Peter Brown — Miss Dorothy Gardner
1958 Athol Shephard — Miss Bud Parsons
1960 Athol Shephard — Miss Bud Parsons
1962 Allan Halliwell — Mrs Jean McDonald
1964  Don Halliwell — Mrs Marj Williams
1966 - 73 Not Played

1975 Harry May — Mrs Pricilla May

1977 Graeme Ponting — Mrs Tess Watt
1979  Athol Shephard — Mrs Daph Peck
1981 J Slater — Miss Kathy Mould

1983 Ray Smith — Mrs Daph Peck

1985 Robbie Carrick — Mrs Louise Russell
1987  Phillip Watson — Miss Marissa Taylor
1989  Brian Walker — Mrs C Millar

1991  Errol Lohrey — Miss Tammy Hall
1993 Michael Leedham — Mrs Pip Leedham
1995 A Davies — Miss L Farrell

1997 Drew Hallam — Miss Kerry Nicholls
1999 Not Played

2001 Harry Lockett — Mrs Jenny Frost
2003 G Boxhall — Miss Cassie Blazely
2005 Alan Brett — Mrs Rose Faulkner

PR I"'.n"i'-‘A.TE- WOoOOL BUYER
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NORTHERN

A name you can trust

1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010

G Raymo Field
Harry May
Athol Shephard
Athol Shephard
Athol Shephard
Wayne Ransom
Athol Shephard
David Hamilton
Don Cameron
Terry Street
Tony Johnson
Tony Johnson
Ray Parish
Gerry Cross
Graeme Steel
David Kelly
Graeme Steel
Peter Neilson
Kurt Davies
Phillip Pears

2013-24 not held

Northern Golf Men’s Country Week Championship

1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011

Frank Matthews
Athol Shephard
Harry May
Athol Shephard
Athol Shephard
Doug Thorp
Ray Smith
Athol Shephard
Don Cameron
Shane French
Barry Street
Mervyn Kay
Ray Smith
Jamie Dennis
Shane Knott
Hayden Bramich
lan French
Adam Smith
Phillip Pears
Graeme Steel

4‘&

1955
1958
1961
1964
1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012

Country Club

Jock Bain
Harry May
Athol Shephard
Athol Shephard
Don Halliwell
Wayne Ranson
David Hamilton
Ray Smith

Ray Smith
Tony Johnson
Neil Willson

R Denby

Ray Smith

S Muir

Mervyn Kay
Ross Clark

R Jackson
Allan Brett
Kurt Davies
Simon Bingley




Northern Golf Men’s Country Week Champions — Foursomes

A name you can trust

1954 GR (Raymo) Field — Ray Heffernan 1955 Frank Matthews — Leo Rockcliff
1956  Frank Matthews — LeoRockcliff 1957  Athol Shephard — Frank Matthews
1958 Athol Shephard — Frank Matthews 1559 Max Bramich — Denzel Williams
1960 Athol Shephard — Frank Matthews 1961  Athol Shephard — Keith Stammers
1962 CL (Jack) Badcock — lan Clarke 1963 Vern Groves — RJ Hayes

1964  Athol Shephard — Keith Stammers 1965 Gordon Lethborg — WG Lethborg
1966 Harry Cowling — Neil Willson 1967 Lindsay Pitchford — Eric Slater
1968 Jeff Heathcote — Ray Smith 1969 Doug Thorp — John Schramm
1970 Mervyn Green — Don Halliwell 1971  Carl Schramm — TR Warren

1972 T Bean — Denzel Williams 1973  David Hamilton — Denzel Williams
1974  David Hamilton — Denzel Williams 1975  Arthur Griffiths — Mick Johns

1976 M Atkins — Ray Smith 1977  J Matthewson — Athol Mullins
1978 M Atkins — Ray Smith 1979 A Campbell — Kevin McLean

1980 D Scully — Terry Street 1981 M Pearn — B Williamson

1982  Tony Johnson — Neil Willison 1983  Tony Johnson — Neil Willison

1984  Tony Johnson — Neil Willison 1985 Lloyd French — Bruce Harris

1986 Lloyd French — Bruce Harris 1987 G Fleming — Barry Street

1988 G Fleming — Barry Street 1989 Lloyd French — Robbie Russell
1990 Leigh Darcy — Gary Richie 1991 Leith Darcy — Gary Richie

1992 lan Lynch — Geoff White 1993 Hayden Bramich — Lyle Elliott
1994  Lloyd French — S Anderson 1995 Tony Johnson — Danny Freeland
1996 Hayden Bramich — Lyle Elliott 1997 Hayden Bramich — Lyle Elliott
1998 Not played rained out 1999 Greg Campbell — Ross Clark

2000 Graeme Steel — Harry Lockett 2001 Rob Campbell - Rob Campbell Jr.
2002 R Jackson — Barry Hardstaff 2003 R Jackson — Barry Hardstaff

2004 R Jackson — Barry Hardstaff 2005 Don Tracey — Brian Walker

2006 J Miles — Chris Davern 2007 Dale Ridgers — Chris Davern

2008 Ray Way — Daniel Hannan 2009 Stuart Read — Greg Leedham
2010 Robert Johns — Kurt Davies 2011 Danny Groves — Nick Groves
2012  Simon Bingley — Jonathon Jenkins 2013-24 Not held

adba

Country Club




1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

Northern Golf Men’s Country Team — Raymond Field Trophy

A name you can trust

Deloraine
Deloraine
Ulverstone
Ulverstone
Seabrook
Smithton
Smithton
Burnie

Burnie
Deloraine
Burnie

Burnie
Smithton
Burnie
Devonport
Devonport
Smithton
Smithton
Devonport

St Marys
Rosebery

St Marys
Burnie
Rosebery
Burnie
Deloraine
Burnie

Burnie

Burnie
Queenstown
Queenstown
George Town
George Town
George Town
George Town
George Town
Wynyard
Deloraine
Deloraine
Smithton
Longford
George Town
Longford
Exeter
Exeter
Smithton
Burnie
Exeter
Wynyardd
Wynyard
Devonport
Scottsdale
George Town
Longford
George Town
Greens Beach
George Town
George Town
George Town
Flinders Island

2013-24 Not held

Keith Alcock

Jack Badcock

Jock Bain

Jock Bain

Max Bramich
Max Bramich
Max Bramich
lan Mackie

Cliff Rigney
Jack Badcock
Eric Bird

Eric Bird

Greg Kay

AR Haywood
Don Halliwell
Don Halliwell
Doug Thorp
Max Bramich
Lloyd Beaumont
T Bean
Anthony Fox
David Hamilton
M Barrett
Anthony Fox
Eric Bakes

ML Atkins

Eric Bakes
Brian Bird

Brian Bird

A Parsons

Les Gurr
Gerald Cross
Gerald Cross
Gerald Cross
Leigh Darcy
Gerald Cross
Clem Allen
Steve Heathcote
T Coates
Hayden Bramich
Keith Broomhall
Leigh Darcy
Simon Bingley
Glen Campbell
Glen Campbell
Hayden Bramich
Eric Bakes
Glen Campbell
David Dixon
David Dixon
Mervyn Bassett
Ryan Boyle

A Bishop

Allan Brett

Kurt Davies
Mike Bolton
Leigh Darcy
Kurt Davies
Kerry Dodge
David Anderson

Jack Badcock
Raymo Field
Leo Rockcliff
Leo Rockcliff
L Howard
David Thorp
David Thorp
Athol Shephard
Athol Shephard
lan Clarke
Barry Jennings
Trevor Quirk
Mervyn Kay
Don Mace
Ray Mawer
Cyril Smith
Carl Schramm
John Martin
Don Frith

D Holmes
Arthur Griffiths
D Holmes
Brian Bird
Arthur Griffiths
M Barrett
Kevin McLean
M Barrett
Shane French
Shane French
JL Mathewson
Alf Mullins
Tony Johnson
Greg Richie
Tony Johnson
Les Gurr

Les Gurr
David Dixon
Andrew Riddick
Andrew Riddick
Lyle Elliott
Lloyd French
E Howard
Lloyd French
Peter Cramer
Shaun Campbell
Lyle Elliott

B Hodgetts
Ross Clark
John Hancock
John Hancock
Neville Dance
Jack Carswell
Kurt Davies
Bruce Harris
Kerry Dodge
Peter Byrne
Kurt Davies
lan Harris
Robert Johns
Gerald Dilger

17

Raymo Field
Ray Hall

John Matthews
Lloyd Thomas
lan Mackie
Neil Wells

Neil Wells
Keith Stammers
Keith Stammers
Norm Clarke
lan Mackie
Athol Shephard
Bill Kay

Trevor Quirk
Cyril Smith
Bruce Turnball
John Schramm
Carl Schramm
Mervyn Green
C Mitchell

Mick Johns
Neville Rist
Daryl Shephard
Mick Johns
Brian Bird
Peter Saggers
Robby French
Athol Shephard
Don Mace

Alf Mullins

Ray Parish
Gary Richie
Neil Willson

K Jordon

Tony Johnson
Gary Richie
John Hancock
Ray Smith
Gary Smith
Peter Medwin
Graeme Steel
Terry Street
Steven Muir
Shane Knott
Peter Cramer
Mervyn Kay
Paul Kuipers
Drew Roberts
Chris Hornery
Chris Hornery
Geoff Gillard
Robert Kerrison
lan Harris

Ray Smith

lan Harris

Mike Duffy

D Gibbons

T Nicholas
Terry Street
Dean Logan

Ray Heffernan
Ray Heffernan
Lloyd Thomas
TH Walker
Athol Shephard
Denzel Williams
Denzel Williams
Lloyd Templar
Lloyd Templar
Jock Cooke
Athol Shephard
Dudley Westcombe
Neil Wells

Athol Shephard
Peter Youd
Peter Youd

Neil Wells

Neil Wells

Bert Ryan
Denzel Williams
B Summer
Denzel Williams
Athol Shephard
Norm Webb
Athol Shephard
Ray Smith
Athol Shephard
Peter Smith
Athol Shephard
Ray Parish

ST Payne

Neil Willson
William Wright
Gary Richie
Gary Richie

P Webster

Ken Hancock
Phil Summers
Ray Smith

Troy Wright
Barry Street
John Wells
Graeme Steel
Glen White
Shane Knott
Peter Medwin
Jason Rubock
Glen White
Geoff Ley

S Scolyer
Peter Gray
Leon Ranson
Terry Street

TG Wheatley
Terry Street
Robin Woodruff
lan Harris
Terry Street
Ossie Woodiwiss
David Williams




Year

1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991
1993
1995
1997
1999
2001
2003
2005
2007
2009
2011
2012
2014
2016
2018

2020°

2022
2024

*Held twice in one year

Year

2009
2011
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2-22
2024

Golf Club

Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Ulverstone
Seabrook

Ulverstone
Devonport
Seabrook

Ulverstone
Devonport
Seabrook

Devonport
Ulverstone
Seabrook

Ulverstone
Ulverstone
Seabrook

Devonport
Seabrook

Devonport
Devonport
Ulverstone
Devonport
Ulverstone
Ulverstone

Club

Seabrook

Devonport
Seabrook

Devonport
Devonport
Ulverstone
Devonport
Ulverstone

Ulverstone

NORTH WEST GOLF

Golf North West Open Championship

Name Score Year Golf Club Name

Doug Thorp 146 1974  Seabrook Don Cameron 147
Don Cameron 275 1976  Seabrook Don Cameron 280
Don Cameron 290 1978 Seabrook Don Cameron 287
Don Cameron 218 1980 Seabrook Paul Burke 300
Andrew Hill 293 1982 Seabrook Doug Thorp 297
Brett Johns 293 1984 Devonport Elliott Booth 286
Peter Toogood 296 1986 Devonport Doug Thorp 285
Don Cameron 291 1988 Seabrook Brett Johns 285
Errol Lohrey 289 1990 Ulverstone Brett Johns 284
Michael Leedham 289 1992 Devonport Anthony Toogood 283
David Willis 292 1994  Seabrook Paul Marshall 283
Jonathan Isles 286 1996 Ulverstone Jonathan Isles 288
Paul Marshall 204 1998 Ulverstone David Allanby 290
Bradley Bone 275 2000 Seabrook Michael Leedham 281
Craig Hancock 287 2002 Devonport Robin Hodgetts 269
Robin Hodgetts 279 2004 Devonport John Cassidy 276
John Cassidy 288 2006  Seabrook Ryan McCarthy 285
Craig Hancock 278 2008 Devonport Craig Hancock 271
Craig Hancock 273 2010  Ulverstone Adam Ring 220
John Cassidy 212 2012  Seabrook Cameron Bell * 220
John Cassidy * 149 2013  Ulverstone Mark Schulze 146
Greg Longmore 136 2015  Ulverstone Paul Read 151
Greg Longmore 14 2017  Devonport Craig Hancock 140
Craig Hancock 140 2019 Ulverstone Mitch Van Noord 141
Brayden Field 138 2021 Devonport Jack Lakin 139
Cameron Allen 147 2023  Devonport Ryan Thomas 144
Craig Mowat

NORTH WEST GOLF

Golf North West Open Championship

SENIORS

Mick Johns 152 2010  Ulverstone Arthur Griffiths
Peter Vertigan 169 2012 Seabrook Maurice Docking
Robbie McDonald * 161 2013  Ulverstone Paul Alimond
Paul Burke 155 2015 Ulverstone W Braithwaite
David Allen 153 2017  Devonport Richard Denholm
David House 157 2019  Ulverstone Scott Malone

Vic Jamieson 158 2021 Devonport John Kalbfell
Rod Edwards 151 2023 Devonport Robbie Berne

Craig Mowat
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168
162
160
161
150
159
160
157




1986
1988
1990
1992
1994
1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2013
2015
2017
2019
2021
2023

Devonport
Seabrook
Ulverstone
Devonport
Seabrook
Ulverstone
Ulverstone
Seabrook
Devonport
Devonport
Seabrook
Devonport
Ulverstone
Seabrook
Ulverstone
Ulverstone
Devonport
Ulverstone
Devonport
Devonport

T

NORTH WEST EULF‘

Golf North West Open Championship

Mick Halley
Robbie Carrick
David Pretyman
David Pretyman
Paul Marshall
Daniel Stevenson
Xavier Lambie
Ben McMaster
David Allanby
Steven Mathews
Not Held

Louis Hood
Cam Allen

Not Held *

Cam Bell

Chris Sayer

Not Held

Jack Blair

Jack Lakin

Jack Blair

296
308
309
287
283
153
153
150
145
136

148
152

150
151

152
139
151

Colts

1987
1989
1991
1993
1995
1997
1999
2001
2003
2005
2007
2009
2011
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2022
2024

Ulverstone
Devonport
Seabrook

Ulverstone
Devonport
Seabrook

Devonport
Ulverstone
Seabrook

Ulverstone
Ulverstone
Seabrook

Devonport
Seabrook

Devonport
Devonport
Ulverstone
Devonport
Ulverstone
Not Played

I 1L

19

Anthony Toogood
Stephen Lucas
Darren Booth
David Willis
Jonathan Ricks
David Allanby
Andrew Bonsey
Mark Schulze
Sean Harris
Not Held

Not Held

Josh Molendyk
Cam Bell

Sam Rawlings *
Ben Lewtas
Todd Foster
Not Held

Jack Lakin

Not Held

299
294
308
293
287
152
144
147
148

144
145
153
141
155

143




Year

1963
1965
1969
1971
1973
1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1985
1987
1989
1991
1993
1995
1997
1999
2001
2003
2005
2007
2009
2011
2012
2014
2016
2018

2020°

2022
2024

Club

Devonport
Seabrook
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport
Ulverstone
Seabrook
Ulverstone
Devonport
Seabrook
Ulverstone
Devonport
Seabrook
Devonport
Ulverstone
Seabrook
Ulverstone
Ulverstone
Seabrook
Devonport
Seabrook
Devonport
Devonport
Ulverstone
Devonport
Ulverstone
Not Played

NORTH WEST GOLF

Golf North West Open Championship

Closed Championship for North West Coast Golfers only

Merv Green
Athol Shephard
David Good
Doug Thorp
Doug Thorp
Don Cameron
Don Cameron
Don Cameron
Kevin Brain
Don Cameron
Don Cameron
Don Cameron
Brian Bird

Paul Marshall
Duane penny
Daniel Stephenson
Daniel Stephenson
Nathan Batten
Craig Hancock
Craig Hancock
Jason Reynolds
Craig Hancock
Craig Hancock
Vic Jamieson
Curt Page *
Ben Lewtas
Cam Allen
Craig Hancock
Brayden Field
Cameron Allen

144
143
139
144
146
275
290
218
295
302
303
291
295
301
303
208
226
297
287
292
289
278
273
219
151
141
147
140
138
147

1964  Ulverstone
1966 Seabrook
1970 Seabrook
1972 Seabrook
1974  Seabrook
1976 Seabrook
1978 Seabrook
1980 Seabrook
1982 Seabrook
1984 Devonport
1986 Devonport
1988 Seabrook
1990 Ulverstone
1992 Devonport
1994  Seabrook
1996 Ulverstone
1998 Ulverstone
2000 Seabrook
2002 Devonport
2004 Devonport
2006 Seabrook
2008 Devonport
2010 Ulverstone
2012  Seabrook
2013  Ulverstone
2015 Ulverstone
2017 Devonport
2019 Ulverstone
2021 Devonport

Roy Stott

Ron Winnett
Doug Thorp
Neil Wells

Don Cameron
Don Cameron
Don Cameron
Paul Burke
Doug Thorp
Doug Thorp
Doug Th7orp
Paul Aimond
Paul Marshall
Shane French
Paul Marshall
Paul Burke
Duane Penny
Rod Campbell
Craig Hancock
Craig Hancock
Ryan McCarthy
Craig Hancock
Josh Molendyk
Curt Page *
Cam Allen
Cam Allen
Craig Hancock
Cameron Allen
Jack Lakin

2023-07-29 Devonport Jonty Lunson

PHIL HUGHES

é" OFFICE SOLUTIONS
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138
140
140
147
147
280
287
300
297
290
285
304
300
295
283
304
297
299
279
280
285
271
225
224
147
156
140
147
139
149




NORTH WEST GOLF

Golf North West Coast Open Championship

Year Club Junior

1963 Devenport David Good 154 1964  Ulverstone David Good 143
1965 Seabrook John Robertson 148 1966 Seabrook David Good 141
1967 Devonport David Good 148 1968 Seabrook Doug Thorp 139
1969 Devonport Mervyn Kay 146 1970 Seabrook Billy Williams 146
1971  Devonport Dale Newitt 153 1972 Seabrook Peter Pearce 154
1973  Devonport Paul Almond 158 1974  Seabrook Ray Malley 149
1975 Devonport Ron Garwood 319 1976  Seabrook David Munday 300
1977  Devonport David Munday 303 1978 Seabrook David Raw 298
1979 Devonport Paul Beard 221 1980 Seabrook Paul Burke 300
1981 Devonport Kevin Brain 295 1982  Seabrook Brett Johns 301
1983 Ulverstone Phillip Watson 317 1984 Devonport Darren Booth 308
1985 Seabrook Anthony Toogood 299 1986 Devonport Gary Smith 292
1987  Ulverstone Gary Smith 293 1988 Seabrook Justin Last 306
1989 Devonport Mathew Blackburn 294 1990 Ulverstone Mark Davis 297
1991  Seabrook Brett Partridge 299 1992 Devonport Brett Partridge 292
1993 Ulverstone Ben Rainbird 305 1994  Seabrook Andrew Bonsey 300
1995 Devonport Daniel Stephenson 289 1996 Ulverstone Josh Hull 154
1997  Seabrook Scott Redman 154 1998 Ulverstone James Ramsay 147
1999 Devonport Warwick Page 152 2000 Seabrook Stuart Grey 146
2001  Ulverstone Jason Reynolds 155 2002 Devonport Steven Mathews 155
2003 Seabrook Alex Hamilton 149 2004 Devonport Adam Ring 143
2005 Ulverstone Luke Young 148 2006 Seabrook Ryan McCarthy

2007  Ulverstone Mitchell Smith 2008 Devonport Mitch Van Noord 148
2009 Seabrook Alex Cummings 149 2010 Ulverstone Mitchell Clark 257
2011  Devonport Kade Philpott 144 2012  Seabrook Sam Rawlings * 227
2012  Seabrook Jack Tregaskisjago * 158 2013  Ulverstone Jack Tregaskisjago 156
2014  Devonport Elijah Stanley 152 2015 Ulverstone Brady Ludbey 163
2016 Devonport Tim Smith 156 2017 Devonport Jack Blair 146
2018 Ulverstone Tim Smith 152 2019 Ulverstone Jack Lakin 154
2020 ° Devonport Dylan Backhouse 148 2021 Devonport Dylan Backhouse 148
2022 Ulverstone Hunter Gillard 149 2023 Devonport Jonty Lunson 148
2024  Ulverstone Jonty Lunson

~«s drummond golf

Launceston
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1904
1907
1910
1913
1922
1925
1928
1931
1934
1937
1940
1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2020
2023

HN Giblin

Bruce Pearce

H Allport

CH Forcett

Eustace SHeadlam
Robert Nettlefold
Lenard Nettlefold
Lenard Nettlefold
EG Davies

Lenard Nettlefold

— 1945 World War Two

EJ Willing

Peter A Toogood
Lenard Bowditch
Peter A Toogood
Reg E Ashberry
Peter A Toogood
Peter A Toogood
Peter A Toogood
Elliott Booth

Gary Purdon
Peter A Toogood
Elliott Booth
Doug Murray (P)
Stephen Frith (P)
Brett Johns
Michael Leedham
Bradley Bone
Michael Leedham
Mark Freeman
Andrew Kamaric
Craig Hancock
Richard Kube
Jack Tregaskisjago
Richard Kube
Ronan Filgate
Simon Hawkes (P)

Southern Tasmanian Open

1905 Clive Pearce

1908 Bruce Pearce

1911 H Allport

1914 — 1920 World War One
1923  JA Morriss

1926 EG Davies

1929  Daniel Murphy

1932 GF Davies

1935 Lenard Nettlefold
1938 GF Davies

1946 Lenard Nettlefold
1939 Peter A Toogood
1952 Lenard Bowditch
1955 Peter A Toogood
1958 John A Toogood
1961 John A Toogood
1964  William B Wellington
1967 Anthony P Maycock
1970 Elliott Booth

1973  William B Wellington
1976  William B Wellington
1979 Peter A Toogood
1982 Donald G Cameron
1985 Brett Johns

1988 Brett Johns

1991  Elliott Booth

1994  Michael Leedham
1997 Ben Rainbird

2000 Jason Wagner

2003 Not Held

2006 Richard Kube

2009 Mark Schulze

2012 Mark Schulze

2015 Nathan Gatehouse
2018 Mark Schulze

2021

2024

A

WILLIZhE
GOLF
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1906
1909
1912
1921
1924
1927
1930
1933
1936
1939
1947
1950
1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

Not Held

Bruce Pearce
Bruce Pearce
Robert Nettlefold
R Paton

R Paton

H Allport

EG Davies

GF Davies

Lenard Nettlefold
EJ Willing

Peter A Toogood
John A Toogood
Peter A Toogood
John A Toogood
lan J Grimsay
Peter A Toogood
Peter A Toogood
Peter A Toogood
Elliott Booth
George Kramer (P)
Elliott Booth

RM (Max) Robison
Doug Murray (P)
Matthew Blackburn
Brett Johns
Jonathan Isles

Jonathan Isles
Craig Hancock
Craig Hancock
Mark Schulze
Andrew Phillips
Richard Kube
Mitch van Noord
Matthew Glover




< Golf
" Tasmania

Life Members

Eric Bourke *
Don Cameron
lan Clarke
Kathleen Cooper *
Don Halliwell *
Rita King *
Alex Mills *
Mervyn O’'May *
Constance Pearce *
Len Rae *
Laurie Thyne *
Lindsay Wastell *
Fred Wood *

* (Deceased)

< Golf .
= Tasmania

Golf Tasmania - Hall of Fame

Ledgens:

Lindy Goggin AM

Leonard Nettlefold CBE *
Peter Toogood MBE AM *

Clubs:

Bothwell Golf Club
Launceston Golf Club
Royal Hobart Golf Club

Teams
1968 Tasmanian Men’s State Team:

Players (Male)

Elliott Booth

David Good

Brett Johns *

Lenard Nettlefold CBE *
Bruce Pearce *

Clyde Pearce *

Max Robison

Roy Stott

Peter Toogood MBE AM *
Bill Wellington *

Players (Female)
Betty Dalgleish *
Lindy Goggin AM
Tammy Hall

Lucy Harrison *
Keryn Henry *
ElvieWhitesides *

Service to Golf

The Barclay Sisters *
Don Cameron
Barbara Clark

Don Halliwell OAM *
Len Rae *

Laurie Thyne *

John Toogood OAM

Volunteers

Marie Lord (Smithton) *
Veronica Luttrell (Claremont)
Iris Meek (Mowbray)

Tasman Newell (Richmond) *
Lindsay Wastell (Mowbray) *
Terry Street ( George Town)
Bill McPherson (Royal Hobart) *
Frank Pedler (Orford)

Peter Toogood Captain, Elliott Booth, David Good, Duncan Grant,

Roy Stott, Doug Thorp, John Toogood , Bill Wellington.
Manager Don Halliwell

1974 Tasmanian Men’s State Team

Peter Toogood Captain, Elliott Booth, Don Cameron, Duncan Grant,

Michael Leedham, Max Robison, Colin Stott, Bill Wellington.

Manager Don Halliwell

1977 Tasmanian Men’s State Team

Peter Toogood Captain, Paul Beard, Elliott Booth, Don Cameron,

Mervyn Kay, Max Robison, Colin Stott, Bill Wellington.
Manager David Dixon
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1913
1919
1921

Eustace Headlam

Eustace Headlam (A)
Thomas Archer Jnr

1923-1929 Not Played

1931
1933
1935
1937
1939
1946
1948
1950
1952
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
1972
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990
1992
1994
1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010
2012
2014
2016
2018
2020
2022
2024

Len Nettlefold
Terrance Brown
Len Nettlefold
Len Nettlefold
Dennis Denehey
Lionel Bowditch
EJ Willing

Alf Toogood
Lance Baynton
Peter Toogood
Peter Toogood
Peter Toogood
Desmond Turner
Frank Phillips
Ted Ball

Tim Woolbank
Randall Vines
David Graham
William Dunk
Robert Shearer
David Good

Max Robison
Stewart Ginn
Colin Bishop
Michael Clayton
Stewart Ginn
Brett Ogle

Not Played
Darren Cole
Matthew Goggin
Cameron Percy
Groff Ogilvy
Andrew Webster
Adam Groom
Kevin Chun

Ben Parker

Tim Stewart
Jindeong

Ricky Kato
Jarryd Felton
Simon Hawkes
Not Played
Hayden Hopewell
Samuel Slater Qld
Alex Edge NSW

(A)
Tas
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< Golf .
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Open

Tas 1914-18 World War 1
1920 Hugh P Smith
Tas 1922 Robert Nettlefold
1930 Len Nettlefold
Tas 1932 Len Nettlefold
Tas 1934  Len Nettlefold
Tas 1936 Len Nettlefold
Tas 1938 Alf Toogood
Tas 1940-45
Tas 1947  Lionel Bowditch
Tas 1949 Peter Toogood
Tas 1951 Peter Toogood
Tas 1953 RH Smith
Tas 1955 Peter Toogood
Tas 1957 Peter Toogood
Tas 1959 Peter Toogood
Tas 1961  Allan Murray
NSW 1963 Peter Mills
NSW 1965 Allan Murray
NSW 1967 Robert Stanton
Qld 1969 Allan Murray
Tas 1971  Frank Phillips
NSW 1973 Stewart Ginn
Vic 1975 Stewart Ginn
Tas 1977  William Dunk
Tas 1979  Martin Bohen
Tas 1981 Roger Stephens
NSW 1983 Robert Shaw
Vic 1985 lan Roberts
Vic 1987 Brendan Jones
NSW 1989 lan Stanley
d991  Chris Gray
NSW 1993 David Bransden
TAS 1995 Leigh Eagleton
VIC 1997 Cameron Percy
VIC 1999 Brendan Jones
VIC 2001 Richard Swift
NSW 2003 Nick Flanagan
NZ 2005 Ashley Hall
ENG 2007 Rohan Blizzard
NSW 2009 Ryan McCarthy
KOR 2011 Matthew Stieger
NSW 2013 Jordon Zunic
)WA 2015 Anthony Quayle
Tas 2017 Chang Gi Lee
2019  Aiden Didone
WA 2021 Joshua Fuller
Qld 2023  James Lavender
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(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
P) Tas
World War 2
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(A) Tas
(P) NSW
(P) Vic
(P) NSW
(P) NSW
(P) BSW
(P) NSW
(P) Vic
(P) Vic
(P) NSW
(P) USA
(P) SA
(P) NSW
(P) NSW
(P) NSW
P) Vic
(P) WA
(A) NSW
(A) QLD
(A) VIC
(A) NSW
(A) NSW
(A) NSW
(A) VIC
(A) NSW
(A) TAS
(A) NSW
(A) NSW
(A) Qld
(A) Korea
(A) Vic
(A) NSW
9A) Vic




< Golf )
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Women’s Open
(ElvieWhitesides Stroke Championship)

1974  Pricilla May 1975 Helen Lester
1976 Lindy Goggin 1977  Jenny Greenhill
1978 Karyn Henry 1979 Not Played
1980 Lindy Goggin 1981 Margaret Leary
1982  Sue Clark 1983  Karyn Henry
1984 Margaret Leary 1985 Margaret Leary
1986 Lindy Goggin 1987 B Aylen
1988 Lindy Goggin 1989 Lindy Goggin
1990 K Beuermann 1991  Helen Pullinger
1992  Joanne Mills 1993 M Scerri
1994 Tammy Hall 1995 M Scerri
1996 Tammy Durbin 1997 Kate Macintosh Vic
1998 Rachel Stevenson 1999  Nikki Campbell NSW
2000 Tammy Hall Tas 2001 Y Uewland
2002 Tammy Hall Tas 2003 S Park
2004 E Bennetts 2005 Laura Richards Tas
2006 JLee 2007 C Choi
2008 Sarah King 2009 S Keating
2010 Jessica Speechley NSW 2011 Min Gee Lee WA
2012 Min Gee Lee WA 2013 T Wijaya
2014  Elizabeth Elmassian Qld 2015 J Soo
2016  Stefanie Vogel 2017 Grace Kim
2018  Not Played 2019 Rebecca Kay Qld
2020 Kathryn Norris WA 2021 Kelsey Bennett (NSW)
2022 Caitlin Peirce SA 2023 Jazzy Roberts (VIC
2024  Jorjah Bailey TAS 2025
< Golf .
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Women’s Amateur Handicap
1990 Louise Cherrie 1991 B Stubbs 1992 Annemarie Prettyman
1993  Jenny Archer 1994  Lyn Jones 1995 Karen Calvert
1996 P Buckley 1997 Kim Saunders 1998 O McGuire
1999  Julie Summers 2000 Lou Wigan 2001 Emma Goggin
2002 S Depaoli 2003 Elle Reeves 2004 D Allison
2005 Iris Meek 2006  Holly Pedder 2007 Sue Hobday
2008 Sally Gibb 2009 Sally Gibb 2010 Tayla Bennett
2011  Claire Russell 2012 Sally Gibb 2013 Maree Fish
2014  Not Played 2015 Lindsay French 2016  Lilly Caelli
2017  Lily Caelli 2018 Tailah Mowat 2019 Tailah Mowat
2020 Mackenzie Wilson 2021 Jorjah Bailey 2022  Not Played
2023 Lorrisa Dobson
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= Golf .
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Men’s Amateur Championship

1902 HN Giblin 1903 HN Giblin 1904 Leonard Cuff

1905 HN Giblin 1906 R Arthur 1907 Clive Pearce

1908 Bruce Pearce 1909 Bruce Pearce 1910 Bruce Pearce

1911 CH Fawcett 1912 Eustace Headlam 1913 CH Fawcett
1914-1918 World War 1 1919 Eustace Headlam 1920 Eustace Headlam
1921 Hugh P Smith 1922 Eustace Headlam 1923 Thomas Archer Jnr
1924  Len Nettlefold 1925 Hugh P Smith 1926 Len Nettlefold
1927 Eustace Headlam 1928 Terrance Brown 1929  Len Nettlefold
1930 Len Nettlefold 1931  Terrance Brown 1932 Len Nettlefold
1933  GA (Peter) Brown 1934  Len Nettlefold 1935 GA (Peter) Brown
1936 Len Nettlefold 1937 CG Thyne 1938 R Paton

1939 Len Nettlefold 1940-1945 World war 2 1946 Lionel Bowditch
1947  EJ Willing 1948 Peter Toogood 1949 Peter Toogood
1950 EJ Willing 1951  Peter Toogood 1952 Lionel Bowditch
1953 RH Smith 1954 Roy Stott 1955 Peter Toogood
1956 John Toogood 1957 GA (Peter) Brown 1958 Desmond Turner
1959 Peter Toogood 1960 Peter Toogood 1961 Barry Baker (NSW)
1962 Peter Toogood 1963 Bruce McClure 1964  Athol Shephard
1965 Don Cameron 1966 Peter Toogood 1967 Roy Stott

1968  William Wellington 1969 Peter Tierney 1970 Mel McLennan (Vic)
1971 John Toogood 1972  Peter Toogood 1973  Colin Stott

1974  Michael Leedham 1975 Elliott Booth 1976  Colin Stott

1977  Garry Harper 1978 Peter Toogood 1979 Paul Beard

1980 Doug Thorp 1981  Brett Johns 1982  Andrew Hill

1983  Brett Johns 1984  Kevin Brain 1985 Brett Johns

1986 Elliott Booth 1987  Brett Johns 1988 Elliott Booth

1989 Elliott Booth 1990 Brett Johns 1991  David Willis

1992  Paul Marshall 1993  Brett Johns 1994  Matthew Goggin
1995 Matthew Goggin 1996 Jonathan Isles 1997  Paul Marshall
1998 Paul Marshall 1999  Craig Christie 2000 Bradley Bone

2001 Bradley Bone 2002 Michael Leedham 2003 Gene Saunders
2004 Robin Hodgetts 2005 Craig Hancock 2006 Jason Reynolds
2007  Craig Hancock 2008 Ryan McCarthy 2009 Ryan McCarthy
2010 Kalem Richardson 2011 Kalem Richardson 2012 Neville Hogan (Qld)
2013 Mark Schulze Tas 2014  Mark Schulze Tas 2015  Jack Hulyer (Qld)
2016  Joseph Trinder (NSW) 2017 Chang Gi Lee (Korea) 2018 Haydon Gulliver
2019  William Florimo Qld 2020 Louis Dobbelaar Qld 2021 Lewis Hoath (Qld)
2022 Siddharth Nadimpalli V 2023 Alexander Yap (Qld 2024
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1929
1932
1935
1938
1946
1949
1952
1955
1958
1961
1964
1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021

S/ Golf )
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Men’s Amateur Handicap

KB Goyne

GA Peter Brown
T Murphy

RF Pitt

Noel Matthews
Denis Dennehey
John Munnings
Not played

Jack Allen
Mervyn Green
Michael Wellington
Don Halliwell
Elliott Booth

Tim de Emden
Peter Alexander
John A Roberts
Robert Porter
Brian Bird

Gary Colgrave
Matthew Goggin
Michael Leedham
Jason Wagner
Craig Christie
Adam Ring
Matthew Grice
Paul Malm
David Mathew
Joel Lunson
Mark Guy
Matthew Brain

SAUNDERS

1930
1933
1936
1939
1947
1950
1953
1956
1959
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

Lloyd Harris

LE Norton

HI Dorum

TR Lee

JM Hogarth

Alf Gough

Ray Summers
Rex Barnes
Rex Barnes
Allan Birchmore
John Shield
Peter Toogood
Neil Wells

John Morling

S Ashton

Tim Gossage
lan Campbell
Tony Johnson
Paul Beard
Paul Aimond
Jonathon Shellard
Adam Smith
William Roe
Steven Ingram
Harry Summers
Josh Molendyk
Aaron Dobson
Caleb Webster
Chris Watson
Thomas Sims (Qld

incrrporaing i Tanmaning 2 X
PRIVATE WOOL BUYERS AND EXPORTERS
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WOOL

PTY, LTD

1931
1934
1937

GF Davies
R Paton & GL Hardie
R Paton

1940-45 WW11

1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2020
2023

Reg Ashbarry
John Toogood
Eric Bourke
John Shield
Lloyd Thomas
Barry Harding
Anthony Maycock
Peter Nankivell
Elliott Booth
WH Watson
Paul Bourke
Paul Garth
Paul Garth
Athol Shepherd
Paul Bourke
Drew Pointing
Jason Wagner
Duncan Logie
James Pyke
Peter Jenkins
Brett Churchill
Kade Philpot
Isaac Pinnington
Lachlan White

S Howse

Izaak Stirling (Tas)




< Golf .
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Women’s Amateur Championship

1902 D Nicholas 1903 AYoul 1904 L Arthur

1905 Lucy Arthur 1906 ElvieWhitesides 1907  ElvieWhitesides

1908 Lucy Arthur 1909  Lucy Arthur 1910 ElvieWhitesides
1911 Lucy Arthur 1912  Lucy Arthur 1913 ElvieWhitesides
1914-18 WW 1 1919  Grace Barclay 1920 N Murdoch

1921 N Murdoch 1922  Grace Barclay 1923 L Barclay

1924 N Murdoch 1925 E Murdoch 1926  SG Curtis

1927 L Barclay 1928 L Barclay 1928 E Reid

1930 B Thyne 1931 B Perry 1932 B Perry

1933 B Perry 1934 B Sale 1935 B Sale

1936 E Reid 1937 F Gatehouse 1938 E Reid

1939 E Reid 1940-45 WW 2 1946  Sheila Bowditch
1947 Sheila Bowditch 1948 J Oakley 1949  Carmie Conroy
1950 Sheila Bowditch 1951  Shelia Bowditch 1952  Sheila Bowditch
1953 Sheila Bowditch 1954  Sheila Bowditch 1955 Dorothy Gardiner
1956 Sheila Bowditch 1957  Dorothy Gardiner 1958 Betty Dalgleish
1959 Bernice Cobbett 1960 Berta Cheney 1961 Bernice Cobbett
1962 Daphne Peck 1963 Bernice Cobbett 1964 Bud Williams
1965 Bud Williams 1966 M Tregaskisjago 1967 Lindy Jennings
1968 Carmie Conroy 1969 Lindy Jennings 1970 Lindy Jennings
1971 Lindy Goggin 1972 Lindy Goggin 1973  Christine Olbrich
1974 Lindy Goggin 1975 Lindy Goggin 1976 Lindy Goggin
1977 Lindy Goggin 1978  Keryn Henry 1979 Lindy Goggin
1980 Lindy Goggin 1981  Lindy Goggin 1982 Lindy Goggin
1983 Lindy Goggin 1984 Lindy Goggin 1985 Margaret Leary
1986 Debbie Brinkley 1987 Lindy Goggin 1988 Lindy Goggin
1989 Debbie Brinkley 1990 Lindy Goggin 1991 Lindy Goggin
1992 Tammy Hall 1993 Rachel Hetherington 1994 Tammy Hall
1995 Amanda Sams 1996 Karen Calvert 1997 Tammy Hall
1998 Tammy Hall 1999  Nicky Campbell 2000 Cherie Byrnes
2001 N McConnell 2002 N Margetts 2003 Laura Richards
2004 H McCulkin 2005 Laura Richards 2006 Laura Richards
2007 G Thiry 2008 Ashlee Dewhurst 2009 Laura Richards
2010 Tammy Hall 2011 Tammy Hall 2012  Ashlee Dewhurst
2013 Grace Lennon 2014 Haley Bettencourt 2015 Zahara lemon
2016 Sarah Johnstone 2017 Grace Kim 2018 Shannon Tan
2019 Caitlyn Campbell-Nyman QId 2020 Mackenzie Wilson 2021 Catlin Peirce SA
2022 Keeley Marx VIC 2023  Sarah Johnstone 2024

odba

Country Club
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1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021
2024

1967
1970
1973
1076
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021
2024

= Golf )
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Girls Amateur Championship

R Smith

Not Played

Tammy Hall

K MacDonald
Marissa Taylor

L Cherrie

Nicole Hollingsworth
Hannah Gadsby
Rebecca Stacey
Vanessa Wakeman
Erin Bumford
Ashlee Dewhurst
Sarah Johnstone
Not Played
Georgia Milbourne
Mackenzie Wilson
Hallie Meaburn
Mikayla Dyal (Q)

1974  Anne Medlycott

1977 S Trethewey

1980 Louise Carrick

1983 L Cowen

1986 Marissa Taylor

1989 Nicole Hollingsworth

1992 Melanie Bakes

1995 M Fraser

1998 Rebecca Stacey

2001  Nikki Garrett

2004 Laura Richards

2007 Ashlee Dewhurst

2010 Sarah Johnstone

2013 Zahara Lemon

2016  Zahara Lemon

2019 Mackenzie Wilson

2022 Yuuki Takada Qld
S Golf

= Tasmania

1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2020
2023

Tasmanian Boys Amateur Championship

David Good
Mervyn Kay

John Harris

Geoff Jones

Brett Johns
Robbie Carrick
Anthony Toogood
Andrew Kay

Brett Partridge
Robin Hodgetts
David Allanby
Warwick Page
Stephen Mathews
Kalem Richardson
Mitchell Smith
Ben Elliott

Zac Swan

Ryan Thomas (Tas)

Kai Komulainen (Qid)

Max Russell  (Qld)

1968
1971

1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001

2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

David Good

Bruce Frith

John Morling

Paul Beard

Brett Johns

lan Warner
Anthony Toogood
Matthew Blackburn
Brett Partridge
Anthony Whitehouse
Simon Harvey
Stuart Gray

James Pyke
Andrew Hendry
Mitchell Smith

Ben Elliott

Thomas Rehrmann

1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017

Ryan Thomas (Tas) 2020
Joseph Buttress WA 2023
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Not Played

Not Played

K MacDonald

Not Played

Marie Lunn

Nicole Hollingsworth
Hannah Gadsby

A Kingman

Anna McFarlane

J Fleming

Laura Richards
Abby Gibbins

Tayla Bennett
Georgia Milbourne
Zahara Lemon
Annabelle Hutchings
Jazzy Roberts Vic

Rod Eiszele
Rod Lethborg
Graeme Hardy
Andrew Hill
Brett Johns
Mark Temblett
Steve Lucas
Phillip Hickman
Andrew Bonsey
Ben Townsend
Dijon Barrett
Craig Hancock
Ryan McCarthy
Leslie Chamberlain

Cameron Bell & Sam Rawlings

Kade Philpot

Ryan Thomas
Michael Song

Josiah Edwards WA




S Golf .
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Men’s Senior Amateur

1995 Max Robison TAS 1996 Peter Toogood TAS 1997 Max Robison TAS
1998 Max Robison TAS 1999 Max Robison TAS 2000 Max Robison TAS
2001 Max Robison TAS 2002 Max Robison TAS 2002 Max Robison TAS
2003 Max Robison TAS 2004 Bruce Harris TAS 2005 Michael Leedham TAS
2006 Michael Leedham TAS 2007 Michael Leedham TAS 2008 Michael Leedham TAS
2009 Stephen Albinski NSW 2010  Stephen Albinski NSW 2011  Ross Percy VIC
2012 Michael Leedham TAS 2013  Stephen Albinski NSW 2014  Stephen Albinski NSW
2015 Stephen Albinski NSW 2016  Michael Leedham TAS 2017 Kym Olsen VIC.
2018 Not Held 2019 Greg Rhodes VIC, 2020 Gordon Claney VIC
2021 Robbie Berne TAS 2022 Shayne Walker Tas 2023 James Lavender Vic
2024  James Lavender Vic — David Prettyman (Tied)
S/ Golf
= Tasmania
Tasmanian Women’s Senior Championship
1999  Sally Woods 2000 Annette Bryan 2001 Margaret Leary
2002 Margaret Leary 2003 Lois Dakin 2004  Judy Freiboth
2005 G Lavender 2006  Judy Freiboth 2007  Jenny McMeekin
2008 Jane Donohue 2009 Margaret Leary 2010 Jane Donohue
2011 LuProud 2012 Margaret Leary 2013 Margaret Leary
2014 Rosemary Paton \2015 Jacqui Morgan (NSW) 2016 Rosemary Paton
2017 Rosemary Paton 2018  Nikki Haines (NSW) 2019 Tammy Hall
2020 Lindy Goggin 2021  Jacqui Morgan NSW 2022
2023 Nadene Cole Vic 2024 Nadene Cole (Vic)
< Golf .
= Tasmania
Tasmanian Women’s B Grade Championship
2008 C Cocker 2009 Jenny Greenhill 2010 Robyn Hatton
2011  Alison Daking 2012 Libby Lawson 2013  Sharon James-Wood
2014 Lindsay French 2015 Karina Benson 2016  Jenny Hubbard
2017  Sally Edwards 2018  Patsy Muir 2019 Patsy Muir
2020 Annette Hibbs 2021 Ruth Emmerton 2022 Wendy Cuthbertson
2023 Hannah McKay
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< Golf .
= Tasmania

Tasmanian Women’s C Grade Championship

2008 Lyn Thomas 2009 A Grubb 2010 J Stokes
2011 Sue Hayes 2012  Maxine Fennell 2013 Gill Foster
2014 Brenda Saltmarsh 2015 Denise Kelly 2016 Denise Kelly
2017 Not Played 2018  Vicki Towns 2019 Not Played
2020  Not Played 2021  Gillian Evans 2022 Rocky Kingston
2023  Debbie Tayler
< Golf .
= Tasmania
Tasmanian Men’s B Grade Amateur
2000 Luke Wardlaw 2001  lan Babcock 2002 D Wilson
2003 S Wooden 2004 T Burbury 2005 Nathan Bleat man
2006 Patrick Davis 2007 G French 2008 Terry Byrne
2009 lan Lawler 2010 L Head 2011 Hvan der Westuizen
2012 S Burn 2013 B Hannan 2014 Dallas Langridge
2015  Patrick Davis 2016  Damien Rainbird 2017  Patrick Davis
2018  Andrew Scott 2019 Dallas Langridge 2020 Jock Ferguson
2021 Robert Kerrison 2022  Gareth Delaney
S/ Golf
= Tasmania
Tasmanian Men’s C Grade Amateur
2001 Peter Partridge 2002 Peter Knight 2003 David Williams
2004  Arthur Dilworth 2005 Peter Partridge 2006 Tim Fletcher
2007 Clint Burn 2008 Jarryd Summers 2009 Joe East
2010 Tim Fletcher 2011 Tim Fletcher 2012 Peter Partridge
2013 Ron Avery 2014  Tony Collins 2015 Michael Irwin
2016  Graeme Booth 2017  David Knight 2018  Tim Fletcher
2019  Scott Harris 2020  David Knight 021 David Knight
2022 Tony Rolle 2023 Lindsay Rolle
S Golf
= Tasmania
Lindy Goggin Trophy
Women’s Varden Trophy
1996 Tammy Hall 1997 Tammy Hall 1998 Tammy Hall
1999 Raylene Beckett 2000 Raylene Beckett 2001 Tammy Hall
2002 Tammy Hall 2003 Tammy Hall 2004 Laura Richards
2005 Laura Richards 2006 Laura Richards 2007 Laura Richards
2008 Tammy Hall 2009 Tammy Hall 2010 Ashlee Dewhurst
2011  Ashlee Dewhurst 2012 Amanda Smith 2013 Tammy Hall
2014 Tammy Hall 2015 Georgia Milbourne 2016  Georgia Milbourne
2017  Georgia Milbourne 2018 Lily Caelli 2019 Sarah Johnstone
2020  Mackenzie Wilson 2021 Jorjah Bailey 2022 Jorjah Bailey
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1994
1997
1999
2002
2005

2008
2011
2014
2017
2020
2023

1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021

S Golf .
= Tasmania

Gatehouse Girls Trophy
Girls Varden Award

Ann Marie Horner 1995 Rebecca Stacey
Anna McFarlane — Vanessa Wakeman

Rachel Barber 2000 Laura Richards
Jessica Oakes 2003 Ashlee Dewhurst
Ellie Reeves 2006 Sarah Johnstone

1996
1998
2001
2004
2007

2008 (Renamed the Tammy Hall Trophy)

Tammy Hall Girls Trophy

Sarah Johnstone 2009 Sarah Johnstone
Not Awarded 2012  Georgia Milbourne
Georgia Milbourne 2015 Zahara Lemon
Hallie Meaburn 2018 Mackenzie Wilson

Mackenzie Wilson 2021 Jorjah Bailey
Jorjah Bailey

< Golf .
= Tasmania

Toogood Trophy
Men’s Varden Trophy

Bill Wellington 1980 Elliott Booth

Paul Beard 1983  Brett Johns

Brett Johns 1986 Doug Thorp

Brett Johns 1989  Brett Johns
Andrew Hill 1992  Brett Johns

Brett Partridge 1995 Matthew Goggin
Errol Lohrey 1998 Anthony Toogood
Michael Leedham 2001 Jonathan Isles
Robin Hodgetts 2004 Robin Hodgetts
John Cassidy 2007  Craig Hancock
Ryan McCarthy 2010 Mark Schulze
Mark Schulze 2013 Nathan Gatehouse
Andrew Phillips 2016  Andrew Phillips
Craig Hancock 2019  Mitch Van Noord

Joey Bower 2022 Ronan Filgate
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2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2020

Renee Ponting
Michelle Williams
Erin Bumford
Laura Rocher
Abby Gibbins

Claire Russell
Georgia Milbourne
Zahara Lemon
Mackenzie Wilson
Jorjah Bailey

Tim d ‘Emden
Brett Johns

Brett Johns

Brett Johns
Michael Leedham
Brett Partridge
Bradley Bone
Robin Hodgetts
Sean Harris
Craig Hancock
Nathan Gatehouse
Greg Longmore
Andrew Phillips
Brayden Field

2023 Ronan Filgate




=/ Golf )
' Tasmania

MervO’May Colts Trophy
Colts Varden Trophy

1993  David Willis 1994  Brett Partridge 1995 Matthew Goggin
1996 Bradley Bone 1997  Paul Marshall 1998 Duane Penney
1999 Jason Wagner 2000 Robin Hodgetts 2001 David Allanby
2002 Clint Rice 2003 David Allanby 2004 Sean Harris
2005 Sean Harris 2006 Sean Harris 2007 Craig Hancock
2008 Craig Hancock 2009 Ryan McCarthy 2010 Richard Kube
2011 Mitch Van Noord 2012 Sam Rawlings 2013 Sam Rawlings
2014  Jack Tresgaskisjago 2015  Mitch Van Noord 2016  Sam Eiszele
2017  Isaac Pinnington 2018  Jack Blair 2019  Joey Bower
2020  Joey Bower 2021  Joey Bower 2022
< Golf .
: Tasmania
Tasmanian Bronze Stableford
(Club Team: Women 27 — 45 Handicaps)
1994  Seabrook 1995 Colebrook 1996 Riverside
1997 Launceston 1998 North West Bay 1999 Penguin
2000 Orford 2001 Riverside 2002 North West Bay
2003 Launceston 2004 Exeter 2005 Longford
2006 Richmond 2007 Launceston 2008 Tasmania
2009 Tasmania 2010 Orford 2011  Launceston
2012 Greens Beach 2013 Moorina 2014  Mowbray
2015 Richmond 2016  Penguin 2017  Orford
2018 Richmond 2019  Prospect Vale 2020
2021 Penguin 2022 Scamander River 2023 New Town Bay

|

33

WILLIZNE
GOLF




< Golf .

= Tasmania
1984 Robert Carrick
1987 Steven Lucas
1990 Greg Radford
1993 Adam Holden
1996 Ben Townsend
1999 Warwick Page
2002 Craig Hancock
2005 Adam Ring
2008 Mitchell Smith
2011  Sam Rawlings
2014 Sam Mannix - Geeves
2017 Ryan Thomas
2020 Dylan Backhouse
2023  Hunter Gillard
1993 Leigh Shacklady
1996 Jonathan Ricks
1999 Jason Wagner
2002 James Ramsay
2010 James Pyke
2013  Mitch Van Noord
2016 Sam Rawlings
2019  William Florimo

Boys Varden Trophy

1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021

Phillip Watson
Paul Ginn

Brett Partridge
Andrew Bonsey
David Allanby
James Ramsay
Luke Wardlaw
Ryan McCarthy
Mitch Van Noord
Ben Elliott
Elijah Stanley
Ryan Thomas
Hunter Giiiard

< Golf .
= Tasmania

Athol Shephard Boys Trophy

1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

Tasmanian Colts Championships

1994
1997
2000
2003
2011
2014
2017
2020

Mark Davis
Robin Hodgetts
Robin Hodgetts
David Allanby
Cameron Allen
Mitch Van Noord
C Lee

Louis Dobbelaar

1995
1998
2001
2004
2012
2015
2018
2021

Anthony Toogood
Matthew Blackburn
Brett Partridge
Ben Townsend
Warwick Page
Craig Hancock
Adam Ring

Ryan McCarthy
Cameron Bell
Jack Tregaskisjago
Ryan Thomas
Jack Lakin

Hunter Gilliard

Anthony Glozier
Robin Hodgetts
David Allanby
Sean Harris
Cameron Bell
Not Held

Joey Bower

B Perkins

-« drummond golFf

Launceston
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=7 Golf .
S Tasmania

Tasmanian Women’s Foursome Championships

1922 L Barclay — Grace Barclay 1923 L Barclay — Grace Barclay

1924 L Barclay — Grace Barclay 1925 L Barclay — Grace Barclay

1926 L Barclay — Grace Barclay 1927 L Barclay — Grace Barclay

1928 E Barclay — E Reid 1929 L Barclay — Grace Barclay

1930 E Barclay — E Reid 1931 B Perry — N Doolan

1932 M Nettlefold — B Perry 1933 M Nettlefold — B Perry

1934 B Sale - E Reid 1935 F Gatehouse — M Sangwell

1936 F Gatehouse — M Brew 1937 B Sale - B Perry

1938 L Barclay — B Sale 1939 Carmie Conroy — W Gibson
1940-45 WW11 1946  Sheila Bowditch — F Gatehouse
1947  Ruth Dowling — A Gough 1948  Sheila Bowditch — J Oakley

1949 C McDevitt — J Oakley 1950 Sheila Bowditch — J Oakley

1951  Sheila Bowditch — J Oakley 1952 E Stopp — J Trethewey

1953 KM Bennett — JM Knight 1954  C McDevitt — Bernice Cobbett
1955 C McDevitt — Bernice Cobbett 1956 H Potter — M Cowburn

1957 Hilda Swan — Bernice Cobbett 1958 J Calvert — JL Booth

1959 Betty Dalgleish — Bernice Cobbett 1960 Bud Parson — TP Chalmers

1961 Bernice Cobbett — B Coulson 1962 Bernice Cobbett — RL Shield
1963 Daphne Peck — JD Allison 1964 Bernice Cobbett — RJ Shield
1965 Bernice Cobbett — RJ Shield 1966 E Vince — Lindy Jennings

1967 Bud Williams — Ruth Swan 1968 A Trethewey —Jennifer Greenhill
1969 Bernice Cobbett — Lindy Jennings 1970 Bernice Cobbett — Lindy Jennings
1971  Bernice Cobbett - Lindy Goggin 1972 Margaret Leary — Christine Olbrich
1973 Lindy Goggin — D Blackwood 1974  Keryn Bridge — Anne Medlycott
1975 Keryn Bridge — Anne Medlycott 1976 Lindy Goggin — Jennifer Greenhill
1977  Lindy Goggin — Jennifer Greenhill 1978 Anne Davie — Keryn Henry

1979  Lindy Goggin — Jennifer Greenhill 1980 Lindy Goggin — Margaret Leary
1981  Lindy Goggin — Margaret Leary 1982 Lindy Goggin — L Cotgrove

1983 Lindy Goggin — L Cotgrove 1984 Lindy Goggin — Sue Clark

1985 Margaret Leary — Sue Clark 1986 Margaret Leary — Sue Clark *
1986 Louise Russell - Tammy Hall * 1987 Lindy Goggin — Tammy Hall

1988 Lindy Goggin — Tammy Hall 1989 Lindy Goggin — Tammy Hall

1990 Lindy Goggin — Tammy Hall 1991 Lindy Goggin — Tammy Hall

1992 Lindy Goggin — T Hall 1993 S Furneaux — N Hemm

1994 Tammy Hall — Angela Travers 1995 D Linnertson — T O’Connor

1996 Karen Calvert — Nicole Hollingsworth * 1996  Anne Medlycott — Keryn Henry *
1997 Karen Calvert — Nicole Hollingsworth 1998 Karen Calvert — Nicole Hollingsworth
1999  Nicky Campbell — Carrie Butler 2000 Jane Hyland — Anne Medlycott
2001 N Ashbury — R Hatchman 2002 Gina Poulton — Tammy Hall

2003 Gina Poulton — Tammy Hall 2004 Sarah Kemp — K Jarochowicz
2005 Ashlee Dewhurst — Laura Richards 2006 Ashlee Dewhurst — Laura Richards
2007 Jessica Oakes — S Giriffiths 2008 Ashlee Dewhurst —Jane Hyland
2009 Ashlee Dewhurst — Sarah Johnstone 2010  Ashlee Dewhurst — Sarah Johnstone

2011- 2024 Not played

° Dual Winners
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1903
1905
1907
1909
1911

1913
1919
1921

1923
1925
1927
1929
1929
1931

1933
1935
1937
1939
1946
1948
1950
1952
1954
1956
1958
1960
1962
1964
1966
1968
1970
1972
1974
1976
1978
1980
1982
1984
1986
1988
1990
1992
1994
1996
1998
2000
2002
2004
2006
2008
2010

St Golf

= Tasmania

Men’s Foursome Championships Tasmanian

W Jones — R Dick

H Giblin — Clive Pearce

Bruce Pearce — F Upcher

Bruce Pearce — F Upcher

C Fawcett — F Upcher

Gerald Potter — R Arthur

F Headlam — A Murdock

Leonard Cuff — Thomas Archer Jar
Leonard Cuff — Thomas Archer Jr.
Len Nettlefold — Robert Nettlefold
Len Nettlefold — T Field

GA (Peter) Brown — Ivo Whitton
GA (Peter) Brown — Ivo Whitton
Len Nettlefold — T Field

GA (Peter) Brown — J Melrose
GA (Peter) Brown — Terrence Brown
Len Nettlefold — C Thyne

Len Nettlefold — C Thyne

Reg Ashbarry — E Willing

Reg Ashbarry — E Willing

Len Nettlefold — Peter Toogood
Reg Ashberry — E Willing

Len Nettlefold — R Smith

Lionel Bowditch — John Toogood
Lionel Bowditch — John Toogood
Peter Toogood — Graeme Keogh
R Austin — Dennis Mulcahy
Bruce McClure — Ron Winnett
Elliott Booth — David Good

Peter Toogood — John Toogood
Paul Kelly — William Williams
Elliott Booth — Max Robson

Doug Thorp — William Wellington
Max Robson — Anthony Maycock
Mervyn Kay — Doug Thorp

Elliott Booth — Peter Toogood
Andrew Hill — Brett Johns

Tony Bailey — Geoff Leary

Don Cameron — Kevin Brain
David Pretyman — Andrew Tierney
Elliott Booth — Brett Johns

Errol Lohrey — Brett Partridge
William Wellington — Brett Johns
Robin Hodgetts — Shayne Walker
David Allanby — Paul Marshall
Bradley Bone — Steven Lucas
Sean Harris — Gene Saunders
Stuart Bonnitcha — Tom Wallace
Andrew Hill — Luke Young

Ryan McCarthy — Paul Marshall
Adam Ring - Andrew Phillips
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1904
1906
1908
1910
1912

H Giblin — Clive Pearce

H Giblin — F Upcher

Bruce Pearce — F Upcher

Bruce Pearce — Henry Allport
Bruce Pearce — Eustace Headlam

1914 -1918 WWI

1920 Leonard Cuff — Thomas Archer Jr.
1922 Eustace Headlam — F Headlam
1924  Henry Allport — A Murdock

1926 Len Nettle fold — Robert Nettlefold
1928 Len Nettlefold — Robert Nettlefold
1930 Len Nettlefold — Robert Nettlefold
1930 Len Nettlefold — Robert Nettlefold
1932 Len Nettlefold — T Field

1934 Roy Jelly — R Hardie

1936 Len Nettlefold — C Thyne

1938 Roy Jelly — G Davies

1940-45 WW11

1947  Len Nettlefold — E Willing

1949 Len Nettlefold — Peter Toogood
1951 Reg Ashbarry — A Cooksey

1953 GA (Peter) Brown — Lionel Bowditch
1955 GA (Peter) Brown — Laurie Thyne
1957 Peter Toogood — Ben Wignell
1959 Lionel Bowditch — John Toogood
1961 Desmond Turner — Barry Baker
1963 Peter Toogood — John Toogood
1965 Harry Cowling — Duncan Grant
1967 Roy Stott — David Good

1969 Doug Thorp — William Wellington
1971  Doug Thorp — William Wellington
1973 Tim d ‘Emden — lan Grimsy

1975 Doug Thorp — William Wellington
1977  William Wellington — Peter Toogood
1979 Don Cameron — William Wellington
1981 Elliott Booth — Peter Toogood
1983  Robert Carrick — Phillip Waller
1985 Tony Bailey — Geoff Leary

1987  Tony Bailey — Geoff Leary

1989 David Pretyman — Steven Lucas
1991  Elliott Booth — Brett Johns

1993  Jonathan Isles- David Willis

1995 Matthew Goggin — Anthony Toogood
1997 David Allanby — Paul Marshall
1999 Bradley Bone — Steven Lucas
2001 Josh Hull - James Ramsay

2003 Robin Hodgetts — Jason Wagner
2005 Andrew McCarthy — Mark Schulze
2007 Ryan McCarthy — Paul Marshall
2009 John Cassidy — Craig Hancock

2011- 2024 Not Held




/ Golf Women’s North — South;

= Tasmania ‘KERYN HENRY MEMORIAL PLATE”
2000 South 2001 North 2002 North
2003 North 2004  North 2005 North
2006  South 2007 North 2008 South
2009 Not Played 2010 Not Played 2011 Not Played
2012  South 2013 North 2014  South
2015 North 2016  South 2017  North
2018 South 2019 North 2020 Not Played (Covid-19)
2021  North 2022  North 2923 North
2024 North

(North = Northern Golf & Golf North West Combined)

/ Golf
=% Tasmania Men’s Thyne Trophy

(Consists of round robin matches between teams representing);
(Northern Golf, Golf North West, Southern Country Golf Association & Southern Metropolitan Golf Association.)

1962 South 1963 North 1964 South

1965 South 1966 South 1967 South

1968 North West & South 1969 North West 1970 South

1971  South 1972 South 1973  North West
1974  South 1975 South 1976  North West
1977 South 1978 South 1979 South

1980 South 1981 North West 1982 North West
1983 South 1984 North West 1985 North West & South
1986 South 1987 North 1988 North West
1989 North 1990 South 1991 South

1992 South 1993 South 1994  North

1995 North 1996 North 1997 North

1998 North 1999 North 1999 Event modified
2000 SMGA 2001 SMGA 2002 North

2003 North 2004 SMGA 2005 North

2006 Golf North West 2007 Golf North West 2008 Golf North West
2009 Not Played 2010 Not Played 2011  Not Played
2012 SCGA & SMGA 2013 Northern Golf 2014 SMGA

2015 Northern Golf 2016 SMGA 2017 Northern Golf
2018 SMGA 2019 Golf North West 2020  Not Played (Covid-19)
2021  Golf Southern Tasmania2022 Northern Golf 2023 Northern Golf

2024  Golf Southern Tasmania
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1959
1962
1965
1968
1971
1974
1977
1980
1983
1986
1989
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

1982
1985
1988
1991
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

< Golf .
= Tasmania

Men’s Claremont Shield
(Modifies Eisenhower Cup) Joint Winners *

Kingston Beach 1960 Riverside 1961
Riverside 1963 Riverside 1964
Ulverstone 1966 Kingston Beach 1967
Royal Hobart 1969 Devonport 1970
Smithton 1972  Claremont 1973
Tasmania 1975 Tasmania 1976
Mowbray & Wynyard * 1978  Claremont 1979
Tasmania 1981 Tasmania 1982
Tasmania 1984  Southern Country 1985
Mowbray 1987  Woynyard 1988
Kingston Beach 1990 Kingston Beach 1991
Kingston Beach 1993 Royal Hobart 1994
Royal Hobart 1996 Claremont 1997
Mowbray 1999 Mowbray 2000
Mowbray 2002 Royal Hobart 2003
Mowbray 2005 Launceston 2006
Wynyard 2008 Mowbray 2009
Tasmania 2011  Tasmania 2012
Mowbray 2014 Tasmania 2015
Tasmania 2017 Tasmania 2018
Launceston 2020 Royal Hobart 2021
Tasmania 2023 Ulverstone 2024
< Golf .
. Tasmania
Men’s Eric Bourke Trophy
(Handicap equivalent of the Claremont Shield)

Seabrook 1983 Riverside/Mowbray

Devonport 1986 Mowbray

Royal Hobart 1989 Kingston Beach

Kingston Beach* 1991  Northern Golf*f

Mowbray 1993 Royal Hobart

Wynyard 1996 Claremont

Mowbray 1999 Royal Hobart

Devonport 2002 Kingston Beach

Port Sorell 2005 Tasmania

Ulverstone 2008 Claremont

Tasmania 2011 Tasmania

Burnie 2014 Launceston

Ulverstone 2017 Claremont

Launceston 2020 Devonport

Riverside 2023  Ulverstone
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Launceston
Kingston Beach
Royal Hobart
Smithton
Smithton
Mowbray
Smithton & Royal Hobart *
Tasmania
Royal Hobart
Royal Hobart
Kingston Beach
Mowbray
Riverside
Tasmania
Mowbray
Mowbray
Launceston
Tasmania
Launceston
Launceston
Royal Hobart
Tasmania

1984 Southern Country
1987 Wynyard
1990 Wynyard
1991 Burnie*
1994 Devonport
1997 Riverside
2000 Claremont
2003 Mowbray
2006 Riverside
2009 Launceston
2012 Tasmania
2015 Launceston
2018 Woynyard
2021 Royal Hobart
2024 Devonport




Nt Golf
= Tasmania
Women’s Claremont Shield
(Modelled on the Eisenhower Trophy)
Handicap
2021 Royal N Hobart 2022  Royal Hobart 2023 Launceston
2024 Launceston
S Golf . Men’s Eric Bourke
= Tasmania
Trophy Women’s Eric Bourke Trophy
(Handicap equivalent of the Claremont Shield)
2023 Ulverstone 2024 Ulverstone
Sof Golf
= Tasmania
Women'’s International Bowl
Silver Division
1935 Miss L Barclay 1936 Miss K Carroll 1937  Mrs D Oldham
1938 Miss Carmie Matthews 1939  Mrs J Bryant 1940 - 1948  World War 11
1947 Mrs E Gay 1948 Miss M Harrison 1949 Miss E Richardson
1950 Miss Bud Parsons 1951  Mrs C Park 1952  Mrs Ruth Dowling
1953 Mrs Kim Booth 1954  Mrs W Barlow 1955 Mrs SB Freeland
1956 Mrs Kim Booth 1957  Mrs Kim Booth 1958  Mrs H Hilder
1959 Mrs Sylvia Caelli 1960 Mrs W Frost 1961  Mrs Kim Booth
1962 Mrs D Blackwood 1963 Miss V Donnellan 1964 Mrs W Hicks
1965 Mrs Hazel Bond 1966 Mrs M Paton 1967  Mrs H Nichols
1968 Mrs G Calvert 1969 Mrs Lee Kirkland 1970 Mrs T Blake
1971 Mrs R Cocker 1972 Mrs L Graham 1973 Miss V Donnellan
1974 Mrs J Gardner 1975 Mrs T Sampson 1976  Mrs Joy Summers
1977 Mrs J Donnachy 1978 Mrs E Watson 1979  Mrs | Johnstone
1980 Mrs Jessie Quirk 1981  Mrs V Quinn 1982 Mrs R Winspear
1083 Mrs M Flack 1984 Mrs J Stopp 1985 Mrs J Harvey
1986 Mrs S Edwards 1987 Mrs J Bowden 1988 Miss Marissa Taylor
1989 Mrs G Burbury 1990 Mrs Barbara Butt 1991 Mrs D Gordon — Smith
1992 Mrs Yvonne Harrison 1993 Mrs C Singline 1994  Mrs M Imlack
1995 Mrs M Morrisby 1996 Mrs J Herczykwaki 1997  Mrs Lu Proud
1998 Mrs Sharon Baker 1999 MrsV Tame 2000  Mrs Jenny Griffin
2001 Mrs J Hartill 2002 Mrs L Woolley 2003  Mrs Jenny Greenhill
2004 Mrs Sally Gibb 2005 Ms Deidre Panton 2006  Miss Tammy Hall
2007 Mrs Ruth Emmerton 2008 Mrs Joan Ewing 2009 Mrs N Keddie
2010 Mrs Corraine Pachta 2011 Mrs Robyn Hatton 2012  Mrs Dianne Cassidy
2013 Ms Prue James 2014  MS Cicely Palmer 2015 Ms Pen Evetts
2016 Ms Prue James 2017  Ms Liz Williams 2018 Ms Prue James
2019 Mrs Lyn Mullins 2020 Mrs Sally Gibb 2021
2022 Ms Julie Peltzer 2023
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1934
1937
1940
1949
1952
1955
1958
1961
1964
1967
1970
1973
1976
1979
1982
1985
1988
1991
1994
1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021

1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

— 1946

Mrs A Kent

Miss H Smith

World War 11

Mrs J Chisholm

Mrs J Bryant

Mrs T Westbrook
Miss M Miller

Mrs C Brown

Mrs Gwen Doyle
Mrs L George

Mrs P Marquis

Mrs B Triffitt

Mrs H Christie

Mrs Lois Dakin

Mrs M Palmer

Mrs J Hogarth

Mrs L Bedelph

Mrs M Brown

Mrs J Miller

Mrs F Dillon

Mrs Colleen Allanby
Mrs J Keep

Mrs E Kenny

Ms Elizabeth Dodderidge
Mrs Marie Richardson
Mrs Dawn Fenton
Mrs Pauline Pearson

< Golf .
= Tasmania

Women’s International Bowl

Bronze Division One

1935 Mrs F Wiseman

1938 Miss B Kent

1947  Mrs J Gregory

1950 Mrs E Cotter

1953 Mrs J Harrison

1956 Mrs R Crick

1959 Mrs G Ransom

1962 Mrs J Bennett

1965 Mrs R O’'May

1968 Mrs B Christie

1971 Mrs K Richardson

1974  Mrs P Irvine

1977  Mrs L McDougall

1980 Mrs J Hall

1983 Mrs J Hodgman

1986 Mrs P Langford

1989 Mrs B Parker

1992 Miss C Direen

1995 Mrs V Hine

1998 Mrs M Atkins

2001 Mrs J Davidson

2004 Mrs B Smith

2007 Mrs N Hartnett

2010  Mrs Marion Krishna

2013  Mrs Sally Todd

2016  Mrs Kathryn Allison

2019  Mrs Tracy Wright

2022 Mrs Marguerite Lester
< Golf .

= Tasmania

Women’s International Bowl

Mrs Marion Green
Miss L Graham

Mrs J Norton

Mrs M Gordon

Mrs J Grubb

Mrs Elaine Hawkins
Mrs Carolyn Walsh
Mrs Jan Main

Ms Prue James

Mrs Deane Westfield

Bronze Division Two

1996 Mrs G Anderson
1999 Miss L Rooney

2002 Mrs C Steele

2005 MrsY Ansell

2008 Mrs D Kerr

2011  Mrs Anne When
2014  Mrs Kathryn Howells
2017  Elizabeth Dennis
2020 Maria Brenham
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1936
1939
1948
1951
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1984
1987
1990
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2020

1997
2000
2003
2006
2009
2012
2015
2018
2021

Mrs G Blew

Miss Vivian Haytere
Mrs A McMillan

Mrs D Patmore

Mrs E Vertigan

Mrs O King

Mrs R Dick

Mrs T Frankcomb
Mrs Bernice Toogood
Mrs J Mason

Mrs J Eddington
Mrs J Sculthorpe
Mrs T Jones

Mrs L French

Mrs K Crawford
Mrs J Dehnert

Mrs G Triebe

Mrs P McCormack
Mrs S Tailman

Mrs Lu Wigan

Mrs E Malm

Mrs D Davey

Mrs J Barker

Mrs Kerri Brain

Mrs Judi Thorne
Mrs Pauline Pearson
Mrs Jenny Hubbard

Mrs V Towers

Mrs M Porteous - Smith
Mrs J Collier

Mrs C Smith

Mrs T Davis

Mrs Pat O’'Donnell

Mrs Alison Salter

Mrs Mary Snooks




1986
1989
1991
1992
1995
1998
2001
2004
2007
2010
2013
2016
2019
2022

< Golf .
= Tasmania

Mrs Margaret Leary
Mrs J Kingston

Miss Tammy Hall

Miss Tammy Hall

Miss Angela Travers
Miss Tammy Hall

Miss Tammy Hall

Miss Tammy Hall

Miss Tammy Hall

Miss Ashlee Dewhurst
Miss Tammy Hall

Miss Georgia Milbourne
Miss Mackenzie Wilson
Miss Sarah Johnstone

54 Hole Judy Elphinstone Scratch:

1987
1990
1991
1993
1996
1999
2002
2005
2008
2011
2014
2017
2020

Women’s 54 Hole Scratch

Mrs Lindy Goggin 1988
Mrs Lindy Goggin 1991
Mrs Keryn Henry 1991
Mrs Lindy Goggin 1994
Miss Tammy Hall 1997
Miss Carrie Byrnes 2000
Mrs Kim Saunders 2003
Miss Tammy Hall 2006
Miss Tammy Hall 2009
Miss Ashlee Dewhurst 2012
Miss Tammy Hall 2015
Miss Zahara Lemon 2018
Miss Mackenzie Wilson 2021

2023 Miss Jorjah Bailey

Mrs Jill Patterson
Mrs Karen Glass
Mrs Helen Pullinger
Miss Tammy Hall
Ms Jenny Archer
Mrs Karen Calvert
Not Played
Not Played
Miss Ashlee Dewhurst
Miss Tammy Hall
Miss Georgia Milbourne
Miss Lily Caelli
Miss Mackenzie Wilson

Yy
: ‘(l::'a?slfnania Barclay Shield
) (Women'’s State Club Team Foursome)

1977  Kingston Beach 1978 Devonport 1979 Greens Beach

1980 Llanherne 1981 Oatlands 1982  Elderslie

1983 George Town 1984 Llanherne 1985 Tea Tree

1986 Wynyard 1987 Geeveston 1988 Wynyard

1989 Huon Valley 1990 Launceston 1991 Tasmania

1992 Richmond 1993 Claremont 1994 Richmond

1995 Elderslie 1996 Claremont 1997 Richmond

1998 Riverside 1999  North West Bay 2000 Mowbray

2001 Launceston 2002 Greens Beach 2003 Tasmania

2004 Freycinet 2005 Launceston 2006 Tasmania

2007 North West Bay 2008 Royal Hobart 2009 Scamander River

2010 Royal Hobart 2011 North West Bay 2012 Richmond

2013 Launceston 2014 Riverside 2015 Richmond

2016  Scamander River 2017  Prospect Vale 2018 Bridport

2022 Thirlstane 2023 North West Bay 2024  New Town Bay

< Golf .
3 Tasmania TASMANIAN SILVER SPOON
Northern Division

1996 Jill Johnson — Longford 1997 Joan Simmonds — Riverside
1998 Colleen Allanby — Launceston 1999 Larraine Dunn — Longford
2000 Larraine Dunn — Longford 2001 Lyn Mullins — Moorina
2002 Patsy Muir — Freycinet 2003 Frances Hudson — Riverside \
2004 Marion Green — St Helens 2005 Deidre Panton — Scamander River
2006 Wendy May — Mowbray 2007 Helen Hopewell — Greens Beach
2008 Marise Kearney — Riverside 2009 Marilyn Butler — George Town
2010 Deidre Panton — Malahide 2011 Julie Peltzer — Launceston
2012 Lyn Mullins — Moorina 2013 Robyn Hatton — Mowbray
2014 Rose Faulkner — Longford 2015 Raylene Taylor — Bridport
2017 Robyn Hatton — Mowbray 2018 Deidre Panton — Prospect Vale
2019  Margaret Devenoges — Prospect Vale 2020 Rose Faulkner — Longford
2021 Pip Leake — Longford 2022 Pip Leedham, - Launceston
2023 Jenny Hubbard — Launceston 2024 Debbie Davey — Prospect Vale
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